- bl gl M i R T TR T .. e Y ey BN - — ok T %
L !

™ v &

;4;,;;;;44:44.###»44#44¥¥¥¥4¢¥##:#!#;#1&4#¥¥¥¥¥4¥¥4¥¥:4¥¥4¥4+$¥|

U

!
T

st L - : .. | Lo ’ » . -‘.*:
: g 44 | - £
al I i ! 4 e ke ;| + : X

e

(" £ ]
i UNITED MANUFACTURING COMPANY * 3401 NORTH CALIFORNIA AVENUERE * CHICAGOD 18, ILLINOIS, 4. 2.5, % j

)

¥

-

mm

5



* % * & % * % * k * * *k Kk * * %k * &« * * *k *

MAIN FACTORY and GEMNERAL OFFICES

* TINITED MANUFACTURING COMPAINY °*

* Kk k * Kk * k % *k % k Kk k & Kk & *k * & k *k *k * k * * *k k & %k ok k * * * * &

COMPLETELY AIR-CONDITIONED

S40]1 NORTE CALIFORNIA AVENUE * CHICAGO 18, ILLINOIS, 7.5, 4, *



)
=

his parts catalog is compiled in simplest form to enable you

@

=

to quickly select any desired parts for United products. As new catalog pages are prepared simply insert in
this handy loose-leaf binder. All parts. are illustrated by acrual
photographs with each part identified by a part number. Page opposite cach
photograph gives proper description of each part. To avoid confusion and loss of time,
always specify part number, name and serial number of game in which part is to be used.
All United distributors carry a complete stock of parts. Prices subject to change

without notice. Shipments f.0.b. your local distributor.




SECTION 1 a
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U-2=-LSUR it Large Step-Up Unit, Complete (ReSetting TYPE) i s sssssimssd
AST-1-LSUR......) ...Base Plate Assembly Only ... e VW Ly N e DL
PO=]os e ...Commutator Plate Assembly e e e PO TR
AST-2601-CW.......|...Commutator Wiper Assembly .. . R
U 2 lSU H AST-1838..ee.. o RESEE ATIN ASSEIMBLY ......oceeeeiusrrsesesemsssssessssessessssssessssss st 4558 88440444448 8RR 54 4R R4 14485500
S AT TS0 ik Large 100 Tooth Ratchet and Shaft ASSEMDY ... s s T0 AVOID
AST-20-5U ....,.,..,,,.._,.,IGD,DUG Cam Assem bh" it e S S SRS e 4 SRR S A R e = DELAY
A=5BU i | Drive Arm and Pawl BB aamblY i ossomssisssisusss s st ssbinisesss i ssarmsmssssassiesed BE SURE
NSM-13-A5LU.......... ..50lenoid Reset Armature ... ;
SM-12-50 ... . Solenoid Drive Armature ... : L O | TO GIVE
I_a rg e 85T-19-8U...mrunnd |..Switch Bracket ... : TR RO ey PART NUMBER
SW-LSU ... I AT I .. seseesssmrocns impeonasmreiesssst as s e o AR RSP 17 PR P = e e e o s b o 8 e S ik w8 WITH
Ste _u #) Series ...l Solenoid Drive Coil ... ST LA e e S 1 DESCRIPTION
p p #2 Series............. 1. S0 ]lenold REBEE TOEL ..o s st msisssmsrhions st i
; y 17 N 1 50161101d SIOD ASSEMDLY ..ccoeceersssarsmmsssmssmmsmsmmmsn TOGETHER
U n It 5-1-5U s T e ) T e T T R B e AT AT o e = Sl T T AR O Pt P WITH
OB i) ...Reset Arm Latch Spring : rremttoenrisssastsmans s I sl sty irivas e et 4 NAME AND
(He setti n BIAE6 i |.Drive Arm and Pawl Spring . SERIAL
g o N 10/32 x 3/4"" R. H. Brass Machine Screw with Nut & Lock Washer. ... mmis
4 BTN R Tees, ..1/4 — 28 Hex Nut and Lock Washer ...... , NUMBER
tg pe ) 5 TR A MBSO LU oo neree e A . OF GAME
Pl B H O PII T TRD - cicviassabusuansiiositsiimasns b S e e s e e s b e
P-10 5732 % 3/16 Round Head MOChine SCreW . mmmssmsmisimsssismssms simssssmssmsssssmsaisassarmsisns
TL 1 O . 5p0nge RUDBEL SHOCK MOUNT wesseesrmssrossssrssmessmassssrsmssreassrermssmemessiss essssssssssssssssstsss sepsssssaossssomssmmasssesss srmessssreressesersee
P80 s 11718 x 1* Cotter Pin ... e i e ]
P=T0......csrummessssnessanns J..6/32 Nut e O Tt o e LA e
P86 i 1..6/32 x 1/4 Binder Head Machine Screw and Washer R
P-BT....ooomremssssmrine | 6/32 x 1/2 Round Head Machine Screw ... UL SIS AT TIPSO P
Pl i 1.6 X 1/2 X 3/64 TRICK StEE] WASIET e iessennmmssssssmsssesissssrsssmssssssssissssssssssoss sosssssssss easssessessssmmssssssssssasms essreass




U-2-LSUR ]

™ o ﬁST-‘IiL SUR 4

AST-7-5U
AST-2601-CW

S-4-5U |
ar— ' P-3
[l '_i’ P.8 NSM-13-ASU =
v P-10
| e —. 5-1-50
A i
5-3426 —_— .
#1 sER|+Es CoIL AST-20-SU
) P A-2810 P-
SM-12-SU S N _?ﬂ - (\)
b=t || — ' L [ P.87 L o




SECTION 1 b

HINGED BASE

U-1-MSURH

WELDED BASE

U-1-MSURW

Medium
Step-up
Unit
(Resetting
type)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-1-MSURH....oocud | Medium Step-Up Unit Complete (Resetting Type) Hinged Base .......comnrvieeen
U-1-MSURW-rceennecee .. Medium Step-Up Unit Complete {Resetting Type) Welded Base ..

ANST-50-MSURH.|. Base Plate Assembly Only (Hinged) Including Legs ... isiimsimmisssiermmmmmrssemssrsmsmsssesss it
ANST-50-MSURW.l... Base Plate Assembly Only (Welded) ...

MNET=-16-SUL cooinendd L MOUNHRG BIOOREE [Tt oo eciiieisss it sssssosssboin 1480445848181 s e SR04 445 488 4
NST-16-5UR ...cde. Mounting Bracket [Right) ... s

BCE sl Lo Cammatator PlatesAas ol e S S
ATW rnncrsimassmssisssrrmsed .. Commutator WIDer ASSembly i i ssemsrssssas

A=19-NSEU woramersionsd . Drive A ANd POW] ASBOMDBLY cceersrmssmsssmmsiessimssiissssis it st s s ssssss

ANST-5-ASU........] o HEEe A BB B T vt et ot e e v s
Y0 i ] —— ... 50 Tooth Ratchet and Shaft Assembly ..

A-2810 ciei i ... Solenoid Stop Assembly

SM-12-5U......commsernn ... Solencid Drive Armature U —. h— _ T

NSM-13-A5U .l Solonoid Reset ATMIEULE | .....iiiemamissmsimesbommsirsssisisiisiss st n s s sde bt e e 3
NSM-15-SU............] | REBEL POBE SPACET oottt s1 23201 s 8888 8RR R R AR A1 8RB 0 -
SW-EOS ...l ... End of Stroke Switch s e A S Sz e ”
SW-LSU...oissnend o LEML SWAREH o e P T T AHEER TR R P R
ST-4424-1............] L BwHteh Brocke . wo e et el e b P
#l Series L B aleno i D e Lo e e i i s 5

#2 Series | B oL ENO A TREBEE D O1L .coussressssrnesissrsssesspimasromssasinas msssssos ass s ssa s ssamessesasmssssass resarerr b vt ks 4 4484 5 ot s e e
BBl iy L e I D e i bt A i

i i | Drive POWL SDEINGL. ... icorsioomsmmsiomemsmmssmmssermssmissessrssssirsasst i s 1445414818HA88111858 190881208 AR e e e s e i
S 4-Bl s miiisisinened .. Reset Arm Latch SDPring.. . amsmsiaimsssais 5 "
b S ] DO B I D I i R s S i
=0 B . .. 10/32 x 3/4 Brass Round Hd Machine Screw with Nut and Lock Washer.

Pl o eisimsssminianiind | 1/4 — 28 Nut and Lock Washer ..o

P-3 B OB BT LV o e o minstasspriprsasisntminsissivsnpttrinass bt

P10 i iy .. 6732 x 3/16 Round Head Machine Screw ., Ccn -

BPoSEE, oo s siamss:d 1 LB 30 17T CCOMEEE LI .o e comvemreeesssesesssssseessoressspmemsssasess s spisss et32p1m o245 PR 2R e RSP T T TR PR
22 _6/32 x 1/4 Binder Head Machine Screw & Washer ... masmssssssiasisssisos
=T S . 8/32" x 3/16" Binder Head Machine Screw Sems ... ————s;

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-1-MSURH

U-1-MSURW

=
Eﬂ i
]'l'},r ‘‘‘‘‘ u
¥
f ANST-50-MSURH *
NST-16-SUL N5T-16-SUR ANST-50-MSURW
—
5245 MSM-13-ASU . ANST-7-5U
N - | |
ezt ANST-5-ASU | |
A-19-N5U $.3-5U DEIDD
- S'E‘EU
(d
MSM-15-5U —
5-2-5U P-50
—— il
#2 SERIES COIL P-88
o 4 O
| - » i
L Bl P-10 P-86 *Y
K =4 p3 \ Y ey,
#1 SERIES § T >3 : A
COIL .
'\.‘
rl 2 T SW-L SU .
| | e T i
= . o - | ST-4424-1 P-2
i T, S S

NST-16-5UL SW-EQOS




SECTION 1 C

WELDED BASE

U-2-MSURW

Medium
Step-up
Unit
(Resetting
type)

PART NUMBER

U-2-MSURW ...
ANST-50-MSURW...

AST-2601-CW........|
AST=-3607 vt
A-19-NSU .
ANST-5-ASU.ccene

SM-12-8U...oereee
NEM-13-ASU ...ccoeeen
NSM-15-31 ...
NSM-30-8U .o
NSM-31-531 ...
S=3=8U...cinrinscsrrase -
e ] | 5
T O 1
GO L TR——
P=Y il

DESCRIPTION

.. Medium Step-Up Unit Complete (Resetting Type) Welded Base.....

. Base Plate Assembly Only (Grommet Mounting) ....evecneens

.. Commutator Plate Assembly..
o Commirtator Wiper Bgmem by i i e

. Small B0 Tooth Ratchet and Shaft Assembly
.. Drive Arm and Paw! Assembly
.. Reset Arm Assembly

.. Solenoid Stop Assembly
. asolenoid Drive Coil
.. S3olencid Reset Coil.,

... Solenoid Drive Armature

L. Solanoid Reset Armature ...,

..Reset Post Spacer

... Drive Arm Post

.. Beset Pawl Post

L. Drive Pawl Spring ..o el T T I

... Reset Arm Latch Spring

... Torsion Spring ... LI N L | il il S ey a9 S |
.. Drive Arm Spring s

... 10/32 x 3/4 Brass Round Head Machine Screw with Nut and Lock Washer

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE

1 PART NUMBER

WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-3607

R
NSM-30-5U

o

A-2810

I8
1" ]

A-2810

AST-2601-CW

I
;

#1 SERIES

CoIL

NSM-31-5U

F

#2 SERIES
COIL

PC-13

TS U-2-MSURW

§-3426

SM-12-5U P-1

0

NSM-13-ASU NSM-15-SU

AMST-5-ASU

ANST-50-MSURW



SECTION ld

WELDED BASE

U-3-MSURW

Medium
Step-up
Unit
(Resetting
Type)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-3-MSURW..cccanifuned Medium Step-Up Unit, Complete (Resetting-Type) Welded Base...

ANST-50-MSURW.,... Base Plate Assembly Only,

AST-2407-SU......|.. Commutator Plate ASSemblY ... st i i e

= e | ) SO ... Commutator Wiper Disc (Snowshoe Style) (Old Type Shown)

ANST-5-ASU ... .. Reset Arm ASSemblY < msimnmmmmmnmmsiems

ANST-7-5U.......] .. Small 50 Tooth Ratchet and Shaft Assembly . e m—

P Lo o] ) f— < Drive Ay i PO A B DY L i et e s s o
#1 Series .o R T o T B 2T 2T O O L e TS O OO SRS e SN Tt P OB HUR AN S PR
#2 Series ..o .. Solencid Reset Coil

A=2810 i .. Sclenoid Stop Assembly....oo v

SM-12-5U ... ... Solenoid Drive Armature

NSM-13-ASU.....| ... Solencid Reset Armature __

NSM-15-5U ... |... Reset Post Spacer,,

SM=2586... .o L oMU OO WO D OO i i o e i

SW-EOS ..o renneed ... End of Stroke Switch

2 ] 1 .. Drive Pawl Spring

S-4-8U .rinaend . Reset Arm Lateh Spring

S=32BT it .. Torsion Spring "

s ] TR .. Drive Arm Spring

S R T . 10/32 x 3/4 Brass R.H.M. Screw with Nut and Lock Washer

P i .. 1/4"" — 28 Nut and Lock Washer L

BERL i . WG BOLAGT NG ....... oo ociermmmmsressssemssspemsamassesssssmmsspressimas s s sessas s samas smmtasssmsons seomm sspeasivts b semes mepasasiassn s senes
15 1 P —— B 310 Roand-Hamd: MachIle Sotomt ..
P=SOsil oA e 1 Gotber Pl e e e

B=BB v saiiiii . 6/32 x 1/4 Binder H.M. Screw and Washer

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-3-MSURW
"_// \

AST-2407-5U

-
-

abéyg
11 I M™ 1

TR ET R ER R RN

1

-
.
-
]
"
®
"
=
O
L]
-
L

ANST-50-MSURW
I-:_.H A S-4-5U
| I - .
"® o
A-19-NSU — ANST-5-ASU
5-3-5U 2
€ ee=m—— NSM-15-5U NSM-13:430
sw'Eos 5 3325 - -
P-1 ’
s, ¢ ! |
g 72 SERIES
coiL
L ANST-7-SU #1 SERIES COIL
SM-2586 <y ] P-10 P-10
- —._-.'. L 3 E» ""h . I -
% O m = : y - e
3 Y NS A-2810
P-2 5-3287 ’ bia \ V4 s E

. P-86




SECTION le

HINGED BASE

U-1-SSUCH

WELDED BASE

U-1-SSUCW

Small
Step-up
Unit
(Continuous
type)

PART NUMBER

U-1-8SUCH ....ccccns s

U-1-SSUCW ...

NST-16-5UL ....... |

.. Mounting Bracket (Right) ..
... Commutator Plate Assembly : : _—
... Commutator Wiper Assembly ..,

A-19-NSU....emrerme d o
ANST-5-B3U ...
ANST-7-8U oo A e
B-2B10 ..o -
SM-3402-5U...ee
#1 Series ...
... End of Stroke Switch ..........

DESCRIPTION

Small Step-Up Unit Complete (Continuous Type) Hinged Base......

. Small Step-Up Unit Complete (Continuous Type) Welded Base s e s
ANST-26-SSUCH...
ANST-26-SSUCW.|...
.. Mounting Bracket (Left)

Base Plate Assembly Only Including Legs
Base Plate Assembly Only (Grommet Mounting) .

Drive Arm and Pawl Assembly e
Ratchet Pawl Assembly

Small 50 Tooth Ratchet and Shaft Assembly..
Solenoid Stop Assembly
. Solencid Drive Armature i

Solenoid Coil.......

.. Drive Arm & Pawl Spring .. e e g S A B A et
.. Switch Compression Plate ...

T LLitae S CE e LT

1/4 — 28 Nut and Lock Washer
_4/36 Round Head Machine Screw (give length) .
/16" HOIr Pl CLLP cocmmimismimsmisssmnsmsssassss ssssssiass s sssaseiassre s ossiasssssssssimssisssss

. B/32 x 3/16 Round Head Machine Scmw ......
. 6/32 x 1/4 Binder Head Machine Screw and Wusher

10/32 x 3/4 Brass Round Head Machine Sc:ew with Nut and Lock Washer ... |

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-1-SSUCH

ANST-26-SSUCH \'l

_;- *

NST-16-5UL ggoTo

gt ANST-7-SU

| e .
o (."'A-w-usu ANST-5-BSU (‘é@;

|
¥ v V= |
i - 0

E——
5-3-5U
$T-2609
: o #1 SERIES COIL
P-8
“Aidel | () alliillliiil i

I
\ T/ SM-3402-5U :

U-1-SSUCW

’f

seea®
P..f.'

L]
N
“
& &
P-10 :
ﬁ LY
L.-" l. | { IR B B R L
s R EEEEEEENE R
A-2810



SECTION 1 f

HINGED BASE

U-1-SUEH

Step-up

Unit
(Escapement
type)

PART NUMBER

U-1-SUEH.....cocd ik
ANST-50-SUEH...{.

ANST=-7-8U...cconurruern

J N 1 18 1 —

ANST-5-ASU....eocdees
ANST-17-ASU.......
#l Series .o
#2 Sertes

A28 10 s s

o T

DESCRIPTION

Step-Up Unit Complete (Escapement Type) Hinged Base ...
_Base Plate Assembly Only, Including Grommet Mounted Legs ...
.. Commutator Plate Assembly

... Commutator Wiper Assembly.

..Mounting Bracket (Left) with Rubber Grommets
__Mounting Bracket (Right) with Rubber Grommets...
Small 50 Tooth Ratchet and Shaft Assembly
.. Drive Arm and Pawl Assembly

Reset Amm Assembly.....

Escapement Pawl Assembly

Solenoid Drive Coil |

Solenoid Single Step Heset Coil
..Solenoid Complete Reset Coil

Solenoid Drive Armature
__Solencid Reset Armature

.Solenoid Stop Assembly ...

...End of Stroke Switch......... =

__Drive Arm Spring

...Drive Pawl Spring
.. Torsion Spring

_Reset Spring (Escapement)

.10/32 x 3/4 Brass Round Head Machine Screw with Nut und Lock Wusher G

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




NST-16- SLI

N5T-16-SUL

5 2-5U

a~ U-1-SUEH~_

5-4289

S-6-5U

#5 SERIES
CoIL MNSM-13-A5U

I f 3
‘S

f & % #2 SERIES COIL

vy l A-19-NSU ANST-5-ASU ANST-17-ASU
'@J — T

i 5-3-5U #1 SERIES
cCOIlL
A-2810
/ *\0 — R W
SM-12-5U ————

ANST-50-SUEH

ACW ANST-}'-SU
3
NST-16-SUL NST-16-SUR
|
L} L oud — -



SECTION 2 d

U-1-MU

Mixer
Unit
Complete

PART NUMBER l DESCRIPTION

U=1-MU...omrrmrrssssrsanns

...Mixer Unit Complete..

For Mixer Unit Parts, see following pages for part numbers and description.

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME







SECTION 2 b

U-1-MU

Mixer
Unit
Complete

PART NUMBER ‘ DESCRIPTION

655 15 V(s S } MR TR DI cccosismeimssmsserm e

For Mixer Unit Parts, see following pages for part numbers and description.

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME







szcnnuz C

U-1-MU

Mixer
Unit
Parts

PART NUMBER
U-1-MU &g
B110-MO e
1= DR T p—
ST-314] v
AST-3275

SW-1-MUT ...
5W-2-MUI .

| Mixer Unit Impulse Cam ASSEMBLY .o i et
L. Mixer Unit Impulse Switch #1 . i it

1. Main Shaft, Mixer Unit ... s
|.. Thrust Washer .. ol
|.. Compression Spring ...
| Spacer #3
...Spacer #2....

DESCRIPTION

Mixer Unit Complete ...
Merkle-Korfl Motar ... mmmmsm

Heavy Duty Gear Motor ...

Motor Mounting Plale ...

Mixer Unit Impulse Switch #2 e

.. Spacer #].. s T
| MER SRATL COLIAT oo ssssesessms vt st as s messes st e o s T
. Serrated Drive Washer (1-1/4"") : T
| =55 [ 5 S — 1. Chrome Leather Washer (Small)..mmrmimmmmmm i T
. BT-3146 Lk il Sorrated Drive WASHEE [ o1/ 27 ) oiociieiiom i ioimeesiesossesseeb oot hmesres 1 A1 1 s e -
PelTE e | Chrome Leather WaBRET [LuOITE) ... criesciimsmisssssssisisss it st st s s it st s s
ST-321 omi | Latch Release Cam, Only #1 Shown =-Specify Number i i
ST=3352 | Clutch Face Washer Scan Ratchet ... e
AST-3291... .. Drive Washer Assembly i e o Attt ety auasn et e
SM-32T71 ..coinaninsend o MAEN SROIE SPOCRT ... ocoeoecicoesssssreseisiscocssessmnsres et S abnts o418 ARt o 0t et
P=283.. ciiciimnmiand RV R V7 It 1 1 R ———— e
SM-3354 ... L. Clutch Drive Pin ooomommemmmmmmms s S L e T e E T e
5207 8 { R 1. 3/8 x 1/2 Special Washer N e R
5-3355.... COMPEEBEION SPEING o i i uvsimmmteim e sspsy a1 i e st 1 st i e
A-30BT.....oeieveer | Spotting Disc Index Ratchet Assembly
AST-3038-2 ... +. Mixer Unit Flash & LI R BT LTl 1) 4 ) [ e s ——————— R
ST-3140-2.nee. "T Flash & Spot Disc Mounting Brackel . ... s
5T-3140-1....ccene .iu e R e A T Tl L UL TS L Tl 21 [ 1] e —————— "
AST-3125 ..o . Stationary Mixer Disc Assembly (Wired)..... Specify number of diSC i
AST-3145 1..uHutur~_.r Mixer Disc Assembly.....5pecify number of disc
AST-3108-FSP..... Mixer Unit Flash & Spot Disc Wiper Assembly COMPLEEE ... eciimismsm s e ssmssss e s N
. 12 T Feed Commutator ABSEMBLY ORIY L. i e s boimsisssss istsisiiiss s sms s oo i o st b g s
PoBR .. Fastener, Commutator ...B0OB3-56-00 .. 5 o s e
ST-3183-2 ...l Commutator Insulating Ring. .., B P
ASM-3185-1 to 6.....Commutator Feed Ring (-1 Pin 3/8 Long) (-2 ?KIE L.un-'.IH lf? LD"G} L A SR
| (-4 9/16 Long) (-5 5/8 Long) (-6 21/32 Long) .. P st e A T
ST-3182 e T T TEr YR T 1 o I S—————— R
P-3053 . it Commutator Hub ... e e T e R e
P-3054 ...indin Wiper Hub ... s S e L S 2
AST-3292 ... __Feed Wires & Mounting Bracket Assembly (Give number of wues} ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
....... |..Spot Disc Wiperto Hub Carcier Washer... =i
ST-3194 .. I R 1T TR L R LR U mee——— S N

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
TO GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AS5T-3108-FSP

or B1119-R ; :

ST-3141
ST-3121

f AST-3275
SW-2-MUI

.iiilill'\llliﬂ‘i'li

PP B R BEERE AR EYEAEEEEEN

ﬁ
=

§-.043 = o
—SM=-3266

AST-3291 et
SM-3265 mmm
I sv-3264 [ sm-327
SM-3269 . w—_P-283 3
= ASM-3185-1 to 6
SM-3243—> g = SM-3354 o
ST-3147 O P-416 AST-3292
o = $T-3182
":l'-_E 5_
= 3355 ”~
P-171 g y lp-susa
o ST-3195
ST-3146

i

B AST-3145

-172

P-3054



SECTION 2d

U-1-MU

Mixer
Unit
Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ST-3162 .. iiiinind End Frame #1 of Latoh ASSEMBLY . e i i oot mis 458 85100 104 8 i s e
ST-3163 cciciiined .. End Frame #2 of Latch Assembly ..

5T-3198 _|. Latch Release Arm Guide Plate ...

S-3308 . e Latch Spring.......

AST-3153 ...} _ Latch Release Atm Assembly ... : oy
AST-3285-C ... | Commutator Feed Wipers & Bracket Assembly Cattplate Lo i e i
AST-3285. . . _ Commutator Feed Wiper Bracket Assembly Only . st
5-3058 ... il BT R T o1 P —————E SRR
P-3055. e |.. Feed Wiper Spring Spacer -
ST-3056 ...} Slotted Washer o

AST-3302 .. . Spotting Disc Index Latch Arm Assembly i

AST-3303 .o _ Score Extra Step Index Latch Arm Assembly.

AST-3214-1 wermg . Score Extra & Spotting Disc Index Units Frame Assembly Only-—

AST-3214-2 ..o . Spotting Disc Index Unit Complete

AST-3214-3 ..ol | Score Extra Step Index Unit Complete

. F 0 1 — .. Solenoid SIOP ASSEMDLY s sisis s s

#] Series ... 7 P TTT. W o= | DO R———————

SM-3414 ... _.1. Latch Solencid Armature

ST-3166 oo 1. Lateh Arm Actuator Frame

SM-3165 o R T W TR T R ——————————e
417 3 [ — | Latch Arm Actuator Shaft i -

BB i .. 3/16 Hair Pin Clip

53476 i .. Escapement Lever Spring

AST-344] .o . Escapement Lever Assembly.

AST-3765 e o Lateh AT MEXEE D B0 o cociecuimrmrsrreoiciitsss im0 im0 T 1 o
SW-ESL. i | Extra Step Indext SWItch s o s e o8 o

b I LR —— 1. Nut Plate, Switch..

o 1] 1. Latch Arm Spring a =
SM-3415 ..o . Lateh Sclenoid Armature

S-3240 . 1. Torsion Spring .....

P-5133-62 ..o . Tru-Arc Retainer Ring

SM-3279 ..o .. Nut, Grounding Ring Mounting Stud ...

AST-3230 o .. Multiple Score Step Up Switch

AST-3225-1-C ... Multiple Score Advance Ratchet & Impulse Cam Assembly Complete

ASM-3277 i . Hub Assembly, Multiple Score Advance

AST-3229 ... .. | Impulse Cam Assembly

ST-3184 o . Commutator Filler Ring R -
AST-3225 e . Multiple Score Advance Ratchet Assembly.,

AST-3172-1 e Commutator Feed Ring (7/16 Long Pin) Assembly...

AST-3172-2 e . Commutator Feed Ring (9/16 Long Pin) ASSEmbBLY s ot st e
ST-3183-2.. e |. Commutator Insulator Ring ..

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER -
OF GAME




5T-3163

| ]
A-3416 4y SERIES COIL

———=
' 5T-3166
) AST-3153
L e g _'-\---:.-;J,;r!:v

SM-3414

SM-3165

AST-3285-C

AST-Eéﬂz
5-3058
~.
P-Eg S'r'-ansa E"‘—i—"" 1\1
.5,?.;.

$-3308
B8 s3u7s
@
v .
AST-3214-2
'yig
AST-3441 ,
|
o= >
. 1 |
a5 SW-ESI™
. ¥ i
- jgrsmm§
| AST-3214-3
sM-3167  AST-3765

{3 413 AST-3225-1-C
-

AST-3303

SW-ESI
E ST-3335
I S=3300 AST-3229
( O ST-3184
P-8 P-5133-62
AST-3225
SM-3415

o SM-3279
#1 SERIES COIL

AST-3172-1 or -2

AST-3230 5T-3183-2



SECTION 28

U-1-CU

Control
Unit
Complete

ST PPPPRPPR—— -

For Control Unit Parts, see following pages fer part numbers and description,

DESCRIPTION

Control Unit Complete

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




-




SECTION 2 f

U-1-CU

Control
Unit
Complete

For Control Unit Parts, see following pages for part numbers and description.

DESCRIPTION

Control Unit Complete

T0 AVOID
 DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME







SECTION 2 g

U-1-CU

Control
Unit
Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U=1-Cl ..oeerrrarsrrreed ... Contral Unit Complete See Sections 2eand 2f . i i
Bl10-MO .eeeriienn ... Merkle-Korff Motor Sl ik

Bl119=R ...civininnr ... Heavy Duty Gear Motor™™" '

ST=NEL . cusuisrsioren .. Motor Mounting Plate LU UUUU U ———
AST-3119 .....|. TAMOUMIBRE DO i st e S i

SM-3242 ... Control Unit Shaft .. e R e RO
ST-3140-1 cccvininnnbean Scanning Disc Mounting Brackel ...

ST-3140-2 .eeeeedens Scanning Disc Mounting Bracket ..., g

AST-3292 .......tlu Feed Wires & Mounting Bracket Assembly. . (Give number of wires).......mmmmmmn.
AST-3038-1 ... 1 Gordral TIntt: Scon Dime s D) o i i b G s s
AST-3116-C.......... Sequence Cam Assembly Complete ...

AST-3116-2 .....ccchn Saquance Inde Gl bR DI IBC ..o S o 4 A e
Y o ¥ S [ Sequence Cam #1 = e
BT-3298.. e Sequence Com 82 ... i

ST-3118-1 ....|. Reset Impulse Cam ...

ST=3239..ciiomsiiinis . Sequence Cam #3 _

ST-3118-2............ Reset Impulse Cam _.

ST-3118-1 ... ... Reset Impulse Cam ., - -l

ST=3240 ek Saquence GO A i i i i s

SM-3252 .......cunn. Tle Rod, Sequence Cam Assembly ol

ST it .. Compression Spring ...

SM-3253 ..o, Cam Spacer ....... SRS

BT=311S .o CIUECR SHP PIGEE ..o s s sisstasssssssssssissssrsissssstssessyissssmindsasmesassastssasminsbieiasibt 148N HSAL SN s s et e
AST-3114-C___ b impailee Com Asaembly Complote i S s et inin eSS
ST-3115 ..ot Clutch Slip Plate (Not Visible) ... Lo s
ST-3116-1 o ) Replay Indax CIRCI LUl DIBC ... i i Wik sassssse sS4 enbioipsis
ST-3114-3........... Payout Impulse Cam

ST-3114-4 ...k . Payout Impulse Cam .. s b it e e e e O
ST-3114-6 ... . Payout Impulse Cam _ .
ST-3114-12........... Payout Impulse Cam

ST-3239-2 ..o B arperee o T S R ol b A
SM-3251 ...........t.. Tie Rod, Impulse Cam Assembly ...

SM-3253 ... Cam Spacer ..... o
(S 11 |+ . 3/16 x 5/8 x 1/16 5tl. Washer ...

=10 1.1 | ——— +. #10 Split Lock Washer

Bl i |- 10752 % 5/8 Flound Hood Moachine Sami sumismmsiomss i s
SAOY i J CIOMPT@SZI0N SPIINIG ........ecescssessmisssssesrsssssssesats1545018430854513558 S48 40588 HS138 o e T RSSO u
S5-3246-1 .o fee Cluteh SprEng o i i i i i

AST-3108-5-C ... o Control Unit Scan Disc Wiper Assembly Complete . O ——

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-3038-1

AST-3292

5T-3141

B110-MD
or B-1119-R
AST-3119

3 o 2 O o =
= & ol eXd P-150 P-13
SnB8sRd2F ~Lx T oo  P-d09
- S AR
= N et oo == = 0 e
LN e o o6 ik e
< i ki

A O R T

| Y stans (YL LAY

4 SM-3253
sT-3115 |\ L’M
Sasae 5-3246-1
. o
cape)  AST3TIEC SM-325
: SM-3253
@ o o AST-3108-5-C
AS5T-314 - P-172 AST-3291 ;
T-3146-2  ST-3146-1 S
i AST-3068
- $T-3284 SM-3257  5M-3258 A-3671
O - SW-11-DA | { s-3309-8 el
sweazss  SM3d g ST-321 #4 SERIES @

AST-3129-2 | colL
it ! §T-3215 SM-3415

SM-3137 > #1 SERIES
SW-8-51— : _ coiL
! mﬂi | = - AST-3214-1
: e - £y M— a-2810
3 5T-3213 AST-3213-C AST-3215-C AST-3214-1-C
SW.
Positions

AND THAT OM FOLLOWING PAGE ARE THE SAME
AS5T-3197-C THIS PHOTO AN



SECTION 2 h

U-1-CU

Control
Unit
Parts

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

AST-3146-2 ......... ... Clutch Drive Washer Assembly

BT-3146-1 .cocrrirrer ... Clutch Washer

P=172 ciiiiinin 4. Chrome Leather Washer .. "
AST=3291....cccurrinn . Drive Washer ASSemblY ... e e o
ST=3352 s L... Cluteh Face Washer .. 5
AST-3120...eeren RO OWIEETS LRI IO oo inosiiiissetdn e s e b e
AST-3068......... .. 5can Index Ratchet Assembly i P s bt e LT A e TS
AST-3197-C ... .. Control Unit Cam Switch Assembly Cnmplete

BT-319T ki SWILCh MOUNTIRG PLOEE QLY oo ecsssesssessssssrmseestssassssssssssias s st5sssessr i s4osss sasess ssss esEassess s 45 555 s e st
Switches.......on ... Control Unit Cam Switches (Order by number ol switch poslon) i
S ) — . Switch Support Bracket ...,

SW-11-DA...iind e P oL e GRS T B B e o e 1 B e TR RPN
AST-3213-C..... .. Mixer Latches & Drag Arms Assembly Complete ... i sissssssmsssio ssssssssinss
ST-3213 ..o | Mounting Plate, Mixer Latches . ...

SM-3256 ...cciianansd L Lateh Arm Shaft s

ST-3210 .. L NHROE Lo OR PrOMEL .o cisemicsicosiusuimstusinisssatsioiistesanss s dsmssii s st e ecios

SM-3257 il _ Cam Follower Roller - Lutch Arm ”
SM-3258 ... Cam Follower Pin - Latch Arm.......esccnncnnisseess

ST=3211 wcinnns |.. Latch Arm, MIXET .

AST-3215-C ... Scanning Index Coil Assembly Complete . . ... sttt
SWaB=51 ok, Control Unit Scan INAEE SWILEH ....cismsissesassrise s ssssissssns s sstsasssadassssabisssnsssrssmsesnsssmasssss esbriesasssssmpstodiistes .l
BM=3137.iniind L R loy Frame: Braoe it i i,

AST-3129-2 .. ... Relay Frame ASSembLY ONLY ... iissssissmsssssis sssssssssissssssins s s s esssissssesss sssssssss sssis
ST-3215 i, 1. Relay Frame Assembly Mounting Frame OnLY ... .. siassniis disesmis e st
T J.. Relay Armature & Index Amm .o,

5-3309-B......cccmricend L B NI I I e o e 5584035 RS 5 S e RS
#4 Series . Coil i -
AST-3214-1-C........ Sequence & Replay Index I_.utch Assemblyu ______ O Dl .
SW-SR-1A. k. Sequence & Replay Index Arm Switch

AST-3301____...1 Latch Arm Assembly e s

B30 - ... Latch Arm Spring __.

SM-3415 ...l U 0 T I 0T - T s e ot 1 L S0 o A e O O N S WV e IR
#1 Serles ... - RO DO et £ S i A R
AST-3214-1 ... Mounting Frame Assembly Only.........e.

A-DB10 .mnimanmid ... Solenocid Stop Assembly ..

ST-3199 ... ... Support Bracket Switch Mounting
Cellar Main Shaft - End of Impulse Cam Assembly
.. Spacer Main Shaft - Between Sequence & Impulse Cam Assembly

B el

Photo at right, and that on preceding page are the same.

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-3038-1

AST-3292

ST-3141
g I — —
AST-3119 3
SM-3242 ’
o < = ) 5
w0 L] [
s nB2R 328 R I -
= o = T o P == o= -
\ i ol o e s om -
\ < oD iha R R .
\ v + W E * *m v * '; “lfjlj &
-t 1T TS [ stans (| Y &8 W -
| " §-3355
LI |
)0 | sm-3253
ST-3115 Ul ¥
SM-3252 B =3 5-3246-1
AST-3116-C T SM-3251 A5T-3114-C
i SM-3253 53247 recTeny
y: ,} y
)& 1z b it W
,,-"" b !.. ; _,p. ﬁ AST-3108-5-C
AST-EH& 2 ST-3146-1 P-172 AST-3291 s
$T-3352 w - e
3T AST-3068
TN §1 ) g e i A‘T?; 3309-B
e SW-11-DA = =30 AST-3301
—- SM-3255  SM-3234 | sT-3211 #4SERIES & /
ST-3199 i $T-3210 AST-3129-2 coiL 5-3306
ST-3197 N o/ sT-3215 - M4 1
FT"'.'-I-
l SM-3256 g

5w,
Positions

AST-3197-C

.
¥

s7-3213 AST-3213-C
THIS PHOTO AND THAT OM P

SM-3137 ™

- A

Ib SW-SR-1A0
\\f : #1 SERIES

COIL

SW-B-5]—
1'--’ b ll A =+ AST-3214-1
i Jf_f"_' e A.2810
AST-3215-C AST-3214-1-C

RECEDING PAGE ARE THE SAME



35crmn3 d

U-1-RB

Relay
Bank
Assembly

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-1-RB...mirecesicee .. Relay Bank Assembly Complete e R ISP
AST-552-RB......... POV Btk FROME: A BBOIINIY .o wreiinssionisicsbaisssssusmiiininyicsssosiassesiisassss s g Ssmssi s eSS M R g b3
ANST-68-RB-C __|_ Reset Bar Assembly Complete | Give overall length of bar in either the ...
NST-68-RB........... ... Reset Bar Only }cnmplete assembly or the reset bar only .
AST-65RB ..cco.. o Reset Bar Link Onb i i it iasmss i

SM-69-RB.........con ... Heset Armature Only

SM-71-RB ... .. Reset Armatiire Pin ORlY ...

#5 Serles . el e B A R 2 i e

#7 Series .- e BOLANOIA TOEL ... iimiimmemsemsmisssrisssissssmsssesimsssiriss st AL A s s st

AST-54-RB ... .. Switch Breaker Assembly... e R R
AST-53RB.......... Amature with Rivet ......... J herchangeable with 22

AST-66-RB .. .. Reset Coil Bracket Assembly RN o S
AST-1828-4 ... | Solencid Coll Stop Bracket ASSEMDBLY.... ..ot sotsssissaiissassinssss omssissssssessssressssiss st sssssiasassessose
SW-RB ....icriivarsains .. Switch......(Identify with label marking an bank)

ST-2609 ..o L. Suritch Compression PLabe. ... i smisiss wseisrissiistsroms s s tasmsssmi vt b
o E— .. Armature Spring..... =1 .

LT ) 3 ) - R ——— .. 3witch Breaker Spring .....

S L ] PR [ 07T o T B 1 S ———————
P-4 ] ! ..4/36 Round Head Machine Screw .. Give length . s sssssses
P-B ..cemmissmmssrnhes 34 16" Hair Pin Clip =

= L PR .. Sponge Rubber Shock Mounts (Without Bushing) .

MNSM-73-RB ... ... Mounting Bushing for Shock Mounts e

BT .. B/32 Nut el W e e T A O
=8 - & S ... 8/32 Flat Head Machine Screw ......Give length ...

PaBS. s .. 8/32 x 5/16 Binder Head Machine Screw with Hex Nut & Lock Washer ...
P13 L. #8 x 07167 3 3/7B4" THICK SEEBL WOBIOE .. eiisisomsessiissssssssmeessumasssssssssinsssesiveinsissesssitess sascaspssomsinsssimsssissss
P=40L..cocnrmissinsrnny L L/47 % 1/2' x 1/16" Thick Steel Washer B e,
P=I4T oo L. #8 Split Lock Washer ....mmesimmsmsmsssnsssssiss e I R

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-1-RB

ST-2609 P-4
/ SW-RB I

1 ¥ ! i AST-552-RB
LR [ li

q.’-..ﬁ..“..__ue.“-.* iif'!‘*

Wl

l | - h L
_"'_ '*.h—.—1 - el ™ =_.

e

5M-71-RB

ANST-68-RB-C

NST-68-RB

AST-65-RB

#5 SERIES COIL | —-—————L

'F 12 . AST-66-RB aj
- ' , AST-1828-4
e e ' 57 SERIES COIL

J= AST-53-RB

P-147 NSM-73-RB AST-54-RB

\ ¥ T et il : 0 0%y el
P-710 O o q\? P83 $-53-RB 5-52-RB p-g P-401 \ +/

P-413 P-85
P-35




SECTION 3b

U-2-RB

Relay
Bank
Assembly

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

|85 = S Relay Bank Assembly Complete ...

AST-52-RE ... . Belay Bank FrOmMe ASSEIMBLY ... .crrimsimmsserissssrssss srssssssiarssmssrssrsassiassssriss s 454584 42811 b are it s g s
AST-3002-C ........l|. Reset Bar Assembly Complete }Gi\re overall length of bar in elther the ...
ST=3002 i ... Reset Bar Only complete assembly or the reset bar only s
SM-2997 .t REset ATMOUTE ONLY. i sesissmsumsss st ssee s ises 4484480 S b a4 A4 AR b S AR
AST-2998 ..o .Link Assembly only ... (less Armature) oo

AST-2999 ..criien Link Assembly only . .

ST-2093 . i o L R O T O s e o v S e i i i

B Series ..ot Solenoid Coil ............

#5 Series O e e e R R s o

AsT.5.8 = i‘:;i,ii’i‘ii‘: v} Interchangeatle with U-1-RB only ™
SW-RB......coommmmsseres ..Switch _... (Identify switch with label marking on Bank) . =
8T=-2609.....ciibe Switch Compresamn =37, (N T — W L L ———
v 3 - AR e \.. Armature Spring .. T Im——— .
$-53-RB ..,.m..h_..u......!... Switch Breaker Sprlnq ............ i
KK L R e P R BBt BT DT I i i esiaiiiosiunbonssbosnsos o shosesoesias o i 45544854 e e B A1 8 s
Bk it | 4/36 Round Head Machine Screw ... G ive lenqth e e e e A
= R e .3/16" Hair Pin Clip

2 N I Sponge Rubber Shock Mounts.......(without bushing) e I Y R R
NSM-73-RB.....d .. Mounting Bushing For Shock Mounts ... "

Pl s B N o e e e

| =2 3 SO —— __Flat Head Machine Screw.....GIve Lenglh s ssissssitiasssi sssssimssisiarass
B84 sl B/32 x 3/8 Round Head Machine Screw With Nut And Lock Washer ...
P-2B1...crrmmnsmrmrmsades 3/16' x 1/2" Spring Pin...........

P43 s, #8 x 9/16" x 3/64"" Thick Steel WAShETr ... s ssssssssmss st s
| =¥ T4 ) ———— 1. 1/4' x 1/2' x 1/16"" Thick Steel Washer ik

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




]

U-2-RB

5T-2609 SW-RB

AST-52-RB

P-4

F-

uﬂauu HB u

‘I-""""-l

i" .J*.-u hd thﬂ‘ ibali- 11 ». -1"' ‘

—-.
b -?‘f‘ \_

&

- AST-3002-C -

A
$T-3002

- AS5T-2999
#5 SERIES COIL

— f % H f D

% A SERIES §T-2993

SM-2997
AST-53-RB

' coiL P-281
MNSM-73-RB AST-54-RB
P-147 _ = :

000 — - - °
P-83 5-53-RB 5-52-RB e 18 Bl \1

P-71 P-413 \ /
| P-84

P-35




sscnunsc

U-3-RB

Relay
Bank
Assembly

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-3-RB .o . _Relay Bank Assembly Complete " N =2 5 2o R L
AST-3425.....cmn ... Relay Bank Frame Assembly

AST-3002-C.........] __Rest Bar Assembly Complete | Give overall length of bar in either the

ST=3002 e | . Reset Bar Only e e }complele assembly or the rest bar only .-
SM=2097 il | Feget ATMOLUTE DNLY oo sssssssssmasmsrmss s it sabobs sitasis sasi it s i s ams v

AST=-299B...crn L.Link Assembly Only (Less Armature)

AST-2999.... . v Link Assembly Only

AST-1828-4 ... | Solenoid Stop Bracket ASSEMBLY | ... s s s e
A Series .o | SOLEMIOET O] coverciiieiieissssssismsssssssssssa s a4 442844148850 5 4R R A 90 44888484 R R 58 45

#5 Serles ... ... Coll .. oottt 442443 448 AP e TSR P RS RS P PR A
AST-2905.... o] L Switch ACHUTIOT A SSEIMBLY worcsscesismasmimrrssrsismsssisssessiassssmms s ssssasssiass st s aaimyasas 2 s b a2
AST=2996.....cccmsn] . Armature with Rivetl ...

SW-RB ... ..Switeh (Identify Switch w/Label marking on Bank) B
ST-2609 . .. Switch Compression Plate

8-52-RB ... .. Armature Spring .

5-53-BRB .. | _Switch Actuator Spring —

bt | e .. Reset Bar Spring ! o

S=3192 omereens] |..Shock Mount Spring : ..
ST-44B 1. iiisnisns .. Relay Bank Cover ... Give Overall Length

ST-4693.. ] .. Cable Support ...

P, issiaumiiiniss .1..8/32 x 2% Carriage Bolt

PBh.. i |..B/32 Shake Proof Hex Nut_, -
P-65...mmmmmmsnenies 8/ 32 Special 1/4 O.D. Nut ... s

B=281 . i L. 3/16% x 1727 Spring Pin i

-

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




‘h;ﬂﬂhﬁamhmﬁﬂﬂ&ﬂ

AST-2999 ., J
_h b~

q

U-3-RB

SW-RB

ST-4481
4 e RSt AT 0
- AS5T-3002-C —
!'. ]
-.l
] - y A-SERIES
COIL
MO, 5 SERIES COIL AST-2995 AST-2996
L a . —_
P-96 P-66 P-65 5-52-RB 5-53-RB

5T-4693

Ji
me

-

AST-1828-4

Y
5-3192

5T-2609

“»

5T-3002

AST-2998—» } ¢

S5M-2997

m

P-281

5-2-5U



SECTION 3d

A_2650_6 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION T0 AVOID
DELAY
A-2650-6 ..ok . Latch Group Relay Assembly Complete ... . 8E SURE
PC-2663F6........crmmnseee Latch Group Relay Printed Circuit _—
AST-2652-6 ........... ... Latch Group Relay Frame And Terminal Plate Assamhly ....... SR —— TO GIVE
AST-3073 .t Retaining Bracket Assembly .. PART MUMBER
ST-3075 i iiinmsiniiicia Retaining Bracket _— WITH
la tCh AST-2654-A....... ... Armature and Contactor Assembly ... DESCRIPTION
ST-2654A ..., L BEMOEUTE DMLY oo oeoosieoecsssermssseemssememsssrrsserss i e 42544444 4414444 44485488 1 4 AR 42 5 A R AR
G r UU AST-2654-B ... .. Armature and CONtACLOr ASSEMD LY . it sssssssssiss s o s s o A TOGETHER
p S 17 - SR . U .11 20 o) [ S———————— ) WITH
P=2655 cocicimmmisnn] ... Contactor Spring Only - == NAME AND
He ‘a H ST=2656.........cc oo ... Contactor Only.. : i e R PR i BN SR SR s b s S - SERIAL
A-2858 ......ccommmimimsidcs Coil Assembly ... P —— = X NUMBER
‘ ST-2659 ..k Pole Piece....(Uses 2 pieces per coil asSembly) e ssssssssassrss s
Assemb g 1Y B 15 — ... Hex Nut........ (For pole piece and coil assembly) . 3 OF GAME

P=2662 .coomieeemeisnnisiond IO N1 Te (T Lo g 1« [T ———————— R




—

AST-3073

SM-2661 '
L
P-2662
A-2658
5T-2659

A-2650-6

""ﬂ“ﬁL‘

B 88 s8R ﬂ‘ﬂ_‘_i'lﬂ Ve 9@

AST-2652-6

§T-3075
AST-2654-B AST-2654-A
L Gl
/ T sr 2654-B / ST-2654-A
ST-2656 P-2655
P-2655 ST-2656




SECTION 43

U-1-SMU

Scoring
Motor

UnH‘

PART NUMBER

AST-125

-1-MO...

AST-128-11-MO.......

5106-MO

ACW-SMU.L.............. 4 al

SMU........d il

wMotor....... See note below

DESCRIPTION

Scoring Motor Assembly Complete.......
Scoring Motor Mounting Plate Assembly ...,

Scoring Motor Cam Assembly (Triple Cam)

Commutator Plate Assembly ...

B-32 x 5/16 Binder Head Machine Screw........ e

5/32 x 3/8 x 1/32 Thick 5tl. Washer e

Motor shown in the complete assembly view is discontinued, and
should be replaced by new design motor 5106-M0Q, as illustrated on
opposite page, lower left.

Unit on later model machines have the "'6000'" Series Motor as shown
in section 6d

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




uU-1-sMu

AST-125-1-MO

PR Appr A0 R

(o T o s

ACW-SMU

; . AST-128-11-MO
® B
Il =
] -
5 -

t B i
: - ﬁu‘\“P 89

5106-MO ; : i, ;

[ ] AL
[ ] &




SECTION 4 b

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-2-FMU......ommuurrnnd . Flash Motor Unit Complete ... TR i
AST-2356.......cooreeerme .. Flash Motor Mounting Plate Assembly.....cone L e e e L
ACP-FMU ..o |, Flash Motor CoOmMUBALOT PLAE .......eieassmscecrsseesssssssiussssssioe msisstsss st see s st s 555 e assssemes e
ST=2380 ....ccisicirarnn .. Commutator Insulator e T e i
S5103-MO ..o . Motor ..., S e B i e e i .

U-Z-F MU SM=-2362 ... . Clutch Adjustment Collar ... 0 T0 AYOID

DELAY

. 8 ) 0 2 T HDM Washer ... s E
ACW-2409-FMU ....l. Flash Motor Commutator Wiper Arm ASSembLY ... ersissmms s ssssssssees e i RERISE
ST-2844 .. i) | Flash Motor Mixer Cam . 10, 61K
PART NUMBER
AST-1605-1. ...l _ Armature Assembly.. S 1 ST R R S P Eoh R THe DRk WITH
AST-2459.....ccmmnns . 14 T - Ratchet Assembly....cvrvenenn. .
| DESCRIPTION
ey At l.. Spring.... . e e .
Fl&Sh 5-3669 Cluteh Sprin e
=60 i) It BPEIN ... icsissssssinirsssamssiammssi s assssssmiasstee . . R
e o HE WITH
# e - il . L, OO PO . O S P 8 o
M t res ° NAME AND
0 Or Bel9 o iimaia .. B-32 x 1/4 Binder Head Machine SCrew ... : SERIAL
Unit P-1F s o 12:;“32 x 1Y x 1.-:]& Chrum}eSLeutl]:ar Washer S — NUMBER
SW-FMR Flash Motor Release Coil Switch | s B e ) B SR OF GAME
SW-FMC_ .o _ Flash Motor Cam Switch

Motor shown in the complete assembly view is discontinued, and
should be replaced by new design moter 5103-MO, as illustrated on
opposite page, upper center.

Unit on later model machines have the ''6000"" Series Motor as shown
in section 6d




#6 SERIES COIL

AS5T-1605-1

PO I wl
e uWW e

ACW-2409-FMU

ACP-FMU

231-U-113
231-U-113

L

|
K --ﬂ&'

5-3669
AST-2459



SEETIUH4C

U-3-FMU

Flash
Motor
Unit

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

U-3-FMU__ A Flash Motor: Dalt Gompletes oo i iy oo

AST=-3155 ... ,1,1. Flash Motor Mounting Plate Assembly..... = -
ACP-FMU ol Flash Motor Commubabor P UabE oo i i smmeomyasdssn s isisn it s i ismanss i sserasss s s
AST-160%1........ o ATmatire R e oo oot A A b4 4
ANST-7-5U...........}... Clutch Ratchet Assembly.........mmmmmm

ST-27-AC-S ... ... Relay Bracket (Short) ... i T e s s 4:
1Y B 1LY —— e FROAT CHURCR PLULE it ocmeicicsceiiussssssiosssssstssse224$4 55458 mssin 5o 438504483844 s e
5108-MO.....oocccemne .. Motor ... e e bl T S

#6 Series .. 521 P U T A 2 L AR S R AN o od At i
ACW-FMU ... .. Flash Motor Commutator Wiper Assembly (5 finger welded)............coccommmmmmisssnm s
P-3160.. COTk CLUETh WBREL ... oo escssicassicoaneisases etiotiss e840 44t 4 e R4 4128 e
[ 1= DA s DI £, s ereersemmmommirerreim AR S L i

§-3370-2...coererr Clutch Spring .. -

<o (R ... Solder Lug

PR i l. 8-32 x 1/4 Binder Head Machine Screw

Pl e 1. 6-32 x 5/16 Binder Head Machine Screw

S —— 1. 5/32 % 3/8 x 1/32 Steel Washer

Mater shown in the complete assembly view is discontinued, and
should be replaced by new design motor 5109- MD as illustrated on
opposite page, lower right.

Unit on later model machines have the **6000'' Series Motor as shown
in section Bd

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-3-FMU

:-‘-:T'-?i'?'?iﬂ
el (I 1
e e e e e e

= = .

|
. i
=z -

Sl AST-1605-1 #6 SERIES
A : coiL :
Y =l =——p_go
o
] _* /
T | \\_,':——— ’
" / §T-27-AC-S
[ ]
.o - O
e §-55-1 ;
" ] "9 P-3
a8
ACP-FMU O =UPss

P-402 ad ?Wﬂ 5109-MO

w‘\r'\lﬂuﬂbﬂuﬁi *\'_:50 : Y g 4 T

5-3370-2 o 49
- -

ANST-7-5U

ACW-FMU

SM-3157




SEETIDH4d

U-3-SHMU

Shuffle
Motor
Unit

PART NUMBER

R ;
AST=2421 wuicmins
SO i !
P-8

.Shuffle Motor Bracket Assembly.....
.Shuifle Moter Cam Assembly...........
. Shuffle Drive Link Assembly ..
. Shuffle Spring

PO

SW-2-SHMU ..........d

.1/4 x 1/2 x 1/16 Steel Washer .
.B-32 x 5/16 Binder Head Machine Screw

2 P
SW-0-SHMU ...........
SW-1-SHMU .........

DESCRIPTION

Shuffle Motor Unit Complete

Motor ... See note below ...

3/16 Hair Pin Clip..

O (Zero) Position Switch ...

1st Position Switch

2nd Position Switch

For various SWITCH BUILD-UPS for different games you must specify

name & serial number of game, plus position, label marking and

description.

Motor shown in the complete assembly view is discontinued, and
should be replaced by new design motor 5102-MO, as illustrated on

opposite page, lower right.

Unit on later model machines have the ""6000"" Series Motor as shown

in section &d

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-3-SHMU

" \

A-2333

&
-

-4— A-2334

J ‘1;

"-1

Qi !

D(ZERD] POS.

=
P-89

AST-2421

n
C—) A

P-8 P-401

5102-M0



SECTION 48

U-4-SMU

Scanning
Motor

Unit

PART NUMBER

ACW-1717-5M .......|
AST-2325-5M ...
AST-1734-1 ..........
= SR

DESCRIPTION

| Scanning Motor Unit Complete ... eeemresmsressenee

...Motor ...S3ee note below e

..... Motor Unit Mounting Plate Assembly..

....5canning Motor Commutator Wiper Assembly.........

Scanning Motor Commutater Plate Assembly... i LR

..... Scanning Motor Cam Assembly (triple cam)

|..6-32 x 5/16 Binder head Machine SCrew .. ...

...H-32 x 5/16 Binder head Machine Screw..

..... 5/32 x 3/8 x 1/32 Steel Washer ..

Motor shown in the complete ossembly view is discontinued, and
should be replaced by new design moter 5101-MO, as illustrated on
opposite page, upper center.

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-4-SMU

5101-M0

ACW-1717-5M

AST-1734-1

AST-2325-5M



SECTION 4 f

U-5-SMU

Sequence
Motor
Unit

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

LT ) O— ....Sequence Motor Unit ComMPLete..... s sressesssssitsssssisssessissssssssms sssisims s ssssasssasesisesons
AST-2363 ...iceee ... 5equence Motor Plate Assembly

S 410 1.7 [ F— ..Motor ... See note below... L

AST-2710 o] ..Sequence Motor Cam Assembly ...

SW-0-SMU ...t .0 (Zero) Position SWILCR ..imrommissisimsssssmmsmmmrassenes

SW-1-GMU ... o 1St POSIHION SWEEER ... ccieiieicemresmssssssesiorsissessssssssssessessserssssiss444554 1285142881818 18058181 RR S8 RSTS84 2P S ERESLS 4 ARS8 V18
SW-2-SMU ....ooohee 2nd Position Switch ...

[ B 21 V1 — . 31d POSIUON SWIICR .....coeoccimsmsmissosssomssimimesmissosisssm ey smsesbinsomess i ssptpsen e s s
SW-4-5MU ccrrenecforae 4th Position Bwitch ...

SW-5-SMU . .. 5th Position Switch ... -

SWBRSMUT i | B POBIHOR SWHAEER .. i ioicsnsisssisosissssomsnmmsienssossssssaseisiseto348smbssne s s s e e asse s s rsab e s 188

For various SWITCH BUILD-UPS for different games you must specify
name & serial number of game, plus position, label marking and

description.

Motor shown in the complete assembly view is discontinued, and
should be replaced by new design motor 5700-MQ, as illustrated on
opposite page, center.

T0 AYOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




5TH POS. |
4TH POS. NS U-5-SMU
<Dl e am
o/ / e\ AST-2363 E
POS. \ ® :

0/ (ZERD) POS.  AsT-2710

6TH POS,

ES e
- o !-.-
| =5700-MO

3RD POS,
i ALR

N 1
2MD POS, 4TH POS, (ZERO) POS, 5TH POS. 1ST POS. 3RD POS, &4TH POS,




SECTION 5a

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U=1-ILR i ... Interlock Relay — Flat Mounting..... 10 AVOID
U=2-ILR i ... Interlock Relay — UDTE It MOUNE DM o ssseetssssetssserisssestssssssssssssassentessestasesssssissbesssssers s smssass DELAY
U=3-ILR <t ... Interlock Relay — Small RN Do T N BE SURE
B | U-1-ACH .. I Ry e R e L S T e 10 Give
€ a';ls U-RACR wi .. AC Relay — "M’ Type _ | PART NUMBER
U=3-ACR . i BT RElaY = Gt T DB i siecivicussivssiviosssssiobsssidosshosna am o oo b 444 AR i e S i wiTH
el COR el B0 ey e B D i S 5 A A B B L
. TOGETHER
NOTE: The relays shown are only an illustration of different Wi
NAME AND
types available. SERIAL
When ordering you must specify name and serial number NUMBER
of game, plus label marking or description. OF GAME




4¢ ¢e e

U-2-ACR




SEETIUH5b

Relay
Parts

|
PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION

ST-2550-2 ... ....AC Relay frame *'5' type...... e i A S e T

ST=2550"1 wmerreeerees ...AC HRelay frame '8/ type g el

ST-2550-3 e ... AC Relay frame '3 type O L N .. FOUSURUUUUO o oossocs s e e
ST-2550-1-D.cctnee. DC Relay frame ''5'' type i i —
ST-3007-1 s ot AC Interlock relay frame . : - AL
ST=3007-2 e ..DC Interlock relay frame (not shown)

ST-2796~] e ..C Relay frame *'M'' type

ST-2796-2 coeretn. DC Relay fraine 'M'* type i : s
5T-27-AC .-sn AC Relay frame B e s
ST-2700 wsiimmimadocs AC Lock-out relay frame
8T-3020 .mwrrmere AC Relay frame s R
ST=3020-1 it AT ROlOY FIME o roiciiscssissssmsimmmmsimsnms sesiisasssssassssssssissssmussssss s sstorsab st amms s

AST-2553-1-1SAL.. AC Relay armature ] slot swi'r,ch actuator and latch assembly ''S'! type (not shown} .................
AST-2553-1-25AL... AC Relay armature 2 slot switch actuator and latch assembly *'S'' type (not shown) ...

AST-2553-1-35AL... AC Relay armature 3 slot switch actuator and latch assembly "'5'" tyPe. s
AST-2553-1-13A. L. .AC Relay armature 1 slot switch actuater 18" type (not shown) ...
AST-2553-1-2SA..... AC Relay armature 2 slot switch GQCtUGOT w.umemmmmemssemmsssoreniss .15 type (not shown) .
AST-2553- 1-33,&“.}__.5@ Relay armature 3 s1ot SWItCh GCtUALOT emmmnocmmmsmramesmes 7T R P
AST-2797-35A .. ... AC Relay armature 3 slot switch actuator assembly . M type (not shown) e
AST-2797-48A H....L!.... AC Relay armature 4 slot switch actuator assembly - ""M' type

AST-1605-3-25A ... AC Latch release armature 2 slot switch actuator assembly ; -
AST-1605-3-38A ... AC Latch release armature 3 slot switch actuator assembly. e [ETLB:1, 1517 ) J——
AST-1605-3-45A -~ AC Latch release armature 4 slot switch actuator assembly- s (not shown) e
AST-1605-3-5SA..... AC Latch release armature 5 slot switch actuator assembly.....ooinnn Anot shown) e
AST-1605-1- ZSA...L,.AC Relay armature 2 slot switch QotUBLOL. . sssssisssisssasssasess KA LA RR s
AST-1605-1- ESA...F_,.AC Relay armature 3 slot switch QotUGLOL......mmrmmmmmssmrmssssrsssiasssmssmsmsmasens (not shown) ...
AST-1605-1-48A...... AC Relay armature 4 slot switch actuator ~[not shown) ...

AST-1605-1-53A ..J..,.AC Relay armature 5 slot switch actuator e N L I
AST-1605-1-L

AST-28-AC-L .ok AC Armature and latch assembly .

ST=3008 - civinsicssivnnons AC Latch release armature SRR === n
I L1V N Armature with stainless Steel D ASSEMBLY ...t s idm o s b b S bas i i
AST-2390=1ccericrrrs 1w DC Lock-out armature assembly.. TR .. S—

511-A-394 ... ....ielay spring hook bracket - SEIEIPS T  EEP PT i  PEEeEeT
AST-2781-B.....ccihorer AC Lock-out armature assembly et R S e SRR Lo R M

ST=2390 .oscresemrresen |..AC Lock-out armature assembly ... i L

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




... I
I - . ‘
ST-2550-2 §T-2550-1 ST-2550-3 $T-2550-1-D
= |
g ST-3007-1 .
ST-2796-1 ST-2796-2

§T-27-AC
5T-2780 §T-3020 5T-3020-1 AST-2553-1-35AL AST-2553-1-35A AST-2797-4SA AST-1605-3-25A AST-1605-1-25A

511-A-394
AST-1605-1-55A AST-1605-1-L AST-28-AC-L ST-3008 A-2584 AST-2390-1 AST-2781-B ST-2390

o & Tty 5 TN e



SECTION 6 d

"5000"

Series
Motors

f

PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION

5700-MO e w 24 - 26 R.P.M. - 30 Volts
5102-MO ...cconciviiensd .. 24 - 26 R.P.M. - 30 Volts
5104-MO ....ccmmmmnidenn 42 - 44 R.P.M. - 30 Volts
5106-MO ......coccrmmund ... 20 - 22 R.P.M. - 30 Volts
S5107-MO ..cccirimsnensfarns 24 - 26 R.P.M. - 30 Volts
5108-MO _...cccoe i 24 - 26 R.P.M. - 30 Volts ...
5111-MO ... ... 24 - 26 R.P.M. - 50 Volts_
5118-MO 12 - 13-1/2 R.P.M. - 50 Volts

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




"5000" SERIES MOTORS

5700-MO 5102-M0O 5104-MO 5106-MO

5111-MO

5107-M0 5108-MO 5118-MO




EEETI{]HG b

"5000"

Series
Motors

PART NUMBER

5100-MC...ccrriarriceand
5109-MO...ieid
5114-MO.rirrinnd
SI21-MOu
5122-MO..i N
5123-MO.ienns

5124-MO....ccmre |

S125-M0L L TQ - 11 R.P.M. - 50 Volts

DESCRIPTION

24 - 26 R.P.M. - 30 Volts
..9-11 R.P.M. - 30 Volts
..42 - 4 R.P.M. - 50 Volts ...
.. 18 - 20 R.P.M. - 50 Velts .
.24 - 26 R.P.M. - 50 Volts ..
.. 24 - 26 R.P.M. - 110 Volts ...........
... 24 - 26 R.P.M. - 50 Volts

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




"5000" SERIES MOTORS

|
| | i/
5122-MO 5109-MO 5121-M0 5123-M0

5100-MO

5114-MO

5125-M0 ) i”

5124-MO



SECTION 6 C

Heavy
Duty
Gear

Motors

B=1170-L i

C-1150-L e
B-1150-L s

DESCRIPTION

.. 19 R.P.M. - 110 Volts ..ccueene i
...70 R.P.M, - 110 Volts ...
S0 R.P.M. - 110 Volts ...
|...50 R.P.M. - 110 Volts......(Not shown) ...

(Not shown) ..

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




HEAVY DUTY GEAR MOTORS

B-1170-L

B-1119-R




SECTION 6 d

"6000"
Series

Motors

DESCRIPTION

.42 - 44 R.P. M. - 50 Volts
.24 - 26 R.P. M. - 50 Volts
6001-MO ..o |..42 - 44 R.P. M. - 50 Volts ..
.24 - 26 R.P.M. - 50 Volts ..

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




"6000" SERIES MOTORS

6001-MO 6120-M0 6002-MO 6000-MO



SECTION 7 a

U-I-DSU
U-2-DSU

Drum
Step-Up
Units &

Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U=1=D5 i Drum Step Up ULt COMPLELE .......oceirasssrssasmsssrsssssmsisssmisssssssmmssmss sossrmsssessssrsrasssss 458 msasss essmsssiassssriasasrssasis s
U=2=-D 5T ccrrssrmsstrasoces Drum Step Up Unit with Commutator Plate Complete..... s

1937-DSU. e ccrrssan s Oth P OSIION SWEECR. o s i ssvesess s s st 48 i asats S s S 454 SR AR RS R

1941=DSU i Zo0T0 POBIHON SWILER, ... omisoiissssssssmsmsssssimmssrosss saimiemass 4448504844354 s e e a4 AR
1939-DSU-N ... ,;...Drutn Hub (Nylon) S e
1939-DSU et ...Drum Hub Assembly (Used when unit is grounded) .. s ssssson
AST-1853-DSU...... u...'lll'ipar Finger & Contact Assembly

5T-2814 Switch Insulator (Fishpaper)

B=0R10 - i ....Solenoid Stop Assembly . ... . i G o
1945-DSU=N .cocorcrantonnn Drive Arm (Nylon) .. T
1835-DSU. oo D B D TN oo s et o S o o e
1936-D8U.ceeererenapeee L R P W B D Th U . o eieemeeousaiesiiessismiassarabessssssms s 52 i s P R 4448 458 ms e SR oY
1943~DSU.......,,.-.,,,. DTive Pawl ASSOmBLY ... sesssssssvissstosstsisssss ssrssms memsss st

1948-DSU.. i b ol W B R N i bt oS B RS 2 L ek SO P gt
SM-1938-D3U........ ;..-.Drwe BUEROINIDRL. ..o cceresssseersrassrsmemmmesp e el i
#3 Series .o O = M o2 s S iU OO S S 1o RO SN -
AST-1923-DSU..... e Drum Unit Base Plate Assembly..... e
AST-1923-DSU-1.|-.Drum Unit Base Plate Assembly (For unit with cammututnr] .......

ST-1954-D3U......... o Cmmutator Plabe i it e ot LD N L N -
5-1958-DSU...cereecfires Ground WIre ... s s s

P-1921-DSU-1...........Drum Wheel

1 to 10 Blue Numbers on Yellow Paper (Not Shcwn} ......

P-lgzI-DSU-EH.....Q_...Drum Wheel 100 to 2400 White Numbers on Red' Paper (See Bonus Drum Unm Not Shown)
P-1921-DSU-3.........Drum Wheel 1 to 10 Black Numbers on Yellow Plastic .. o
P-1921-DSU-4.......Drum Wheel 1 to 10 White Numbers on Red Plastic {Not Shown) ...
P-1921-DSU-5....... ...Drum Wheel 1 to 6 White Numbers on Red Plastic (Not Shown)
P-1921-DSU-6.......;....Drum Wheel 1 to 10 White Numbers on Red Plastic (Not Shown)....mms s
P-1921-D3U-7...... Il ..... Drum Wheel 1 to 10 Black Numbers on White Plastic (Not Shown).....cc. . o

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
TO GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




P-1921-D5U-3

e,

- -

—
1939-DSU 1939-D5U-N
i -DS
AST-1953 U SM-1938-DSU
5-1958-DSU
’ -
1945-DSU-N S
9346-D5U ;
e — alg =
1941-D5U
1943-DsSU

AST-1923-DSU

- -D5U
AST-1923-DSU-1 s

— | m

1948-D5U 1935-DSU  ST-2814

#3 SERIES COIL

L)
U-2-DSU DRUMS REMOVED FOR BETTER VIEW




SECTION 7b

U-1-BDSU

Bonus
Drum
Step Up
Unit

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-1-BDSU .. ..ok Bonus Drum Step Up Unit Complete ... orcssssssssssmsssssmimms s s oo sssssssstsssssmsiassseess s e
AST-3555 ..o - Bage Plate Bamembly i G i i iaii s o s e s et .
ST=3729 e ..Drum Unit Mounting Bracket .. ... s e S 2

P-1921-2 i - DITUIE WIBBL iioiiiosiassitssossmpissssorsepri s 445 s e b 64484 AR A e e AR
AST-3558 ...ccrreerbons Ragat Pawh e R R i
BW=Z c iisiinisiisnni ...Bonus Step Up Zero Switch ... e

ST-3548 ..o ,.uDrl'l.re Arm, Solenoid Side . s e S e B
P-1 o] .10/32 x 3/4 Brass Round Hend Mach Screw W/Nut & Lock Washer i
AST=3547 i ....Drive Arm G P aOWT REBOIBIY oo iiiiiiconaioiiiisddossiisimsses s s i s 5455 A s
NSM-13-ASU..d L RESEt ATMIGLULR .ooooooossrsassssssssssressasssmsrmmsssssresess st sesssassssseiass s o oot ossemsanse s

BM=3557 i _...Drive Armature e =y 1Y f
NEM-31-8U ... Lo RESEE PWL POSL .o csisemsssssssssssssisssiie. siasssst sand smssets s 490 4442488141 R RS 9548 e

P-8. T/ LB HOIT PN D oot sosssrssssemssasssssansssssssyesesss 45254 se288 s v 78 95855542455 4548 A2 8 2821100
1253 13 N ) 10 Internal Tock WaBhOT i i e it b i
Pl 1. 10732 Nut S . Fiid
NST-17-ASU ... Escapement Pawl o iiiiiiiiiminssmasaiaiissis s bes sasssasismsses

BA-2 S8 .t SOLENOIA CORL ... ..oosooooossoeeeesresomsssessssossesssssosasessssessssseessesees 488444 450 58844444 48R485 44 AR R0
#3 Series. .. “Solenmd L e e A MRS B AR e e
#5 Series.. ..o O] o o M S A s
BB i 1..501en0id StOp ASSEMDLY ...t s st es

SM=3551 ..ooovvecesrsnend ... Drive Arm Shaft Bushing._.......u.

| £ S e R ... 1/2"" Internal Lock Washer i .

SM-50T5 .....mimmssaicsd LR o O T IR it oo A e S Pt et

BB i 8/32 x 5716 Binder Head Mach. Semew i am b e aessdia
P02 i ..5/32 x 3/8 x 1/32 Thick Washer ...

SM-3549 .. . Drive Arm Shaft __ R T LA s e T P e e e ST
Pa10 | 6/32 x 3/16 Round Head MaCh. SCIEW ... sasssssems st
| = 2T — L1716 1 120 Cotter Pif i issstinsisims i ssissssemstomsass e e
o L N 1L..Tu:nra?.iu:m Spring . - S S e o e e
AST-3556 ..iciiidics 27 T. Ratchet Assembh’ .......................... TR e e A S e S S S s
BT3553 1miariigen Drum Drive Washer - Tapped ...

B2 nanaasales 1/4 - 28 Nut & Lock Washer ... - -

S 4 = ...Escapement Pawl Spring e e e e
i 2o § T R— . DEEVE AT SPTINMT ooricuussmiaimisressserssissreisasssassssissns is1sis essasssasssea s essapes s anases s

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-1-BDSU

‘v AST-3558»

P-1921-2

|

SW-Z »F

- i

ST-3548
Y
{

4
P-1

U-1-BDSU

AS5T-3555

AST-3547

=

NSM-13-A5U

v 2=

SM-3557

P-8 SM-3551

\ ¥
NSM-31-SU " “ e
; ¥ U = =

7} P-89
P-72 *
NST- n ASU ¥
P-130—»1)

5M-3549‘—" $T-3553

P-402 —1{_
A-2 SERIES COIL i
Y /P-E
n | - &
t -
#3 SERIES CDIL A-2810 #5 SERIES COIL
1 e H
& .-
: A
g $-3-5U



sscnnu8 a
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U-1-RXU . REflex UL COMPLELE ... .o oooeoosseeessisssesssssssssestsssssssssssssssos st 8 888 RS A AR R0
AST-3087-1..c. .. Main Plate . ; S A S S A s B et st o
AST-3087-2....... .. Main Plate.. . T s e
ST-3100comums L P OBl LTIt S OV BT ..o smssonsosssssmsmmmensim s sbasbsassssisissssshias i s s 44858 44801t e et s 0t
ACP-3070........ch.. Commutator Plate Assemblys......oimisssion RN
ACW-2450....cnrenn . Commutator Wiper Assembly ....cerenenn | TO AVOID
U_]_HXU AST-3105 i BT T TR NI it S A S A DELAY
BST=3106 ...ocsunmins .. 70 T. Ratchet Assembly.. BE SURE
AST-3104.....cceee. ... 50 T. Ratchet Assembly.. TP TRTRI oty o SR Tl
AST=3107 ....comrm .. 72 T. Ratchet Assembly...... Ll
STHO08 i ... Ratchet Dog .. PART NUMBER
) R [T Ratchet Dog: Sprlng. i i i i ey % ki WITH
Eg-:;gg? ................. % gieviel &GPiniETi:}eur i)llfferenr.iul = e kbAoA o kAN i L DESCRIPTION
s | o N |G .. Flnion eqar- BTETEE L e i e e b 46 b B A kR e Rt 4S8 440 44 £ S ma st nen nmsm e -
DC-3060 ...oocemines .. Bevel Gear-Differential e A S e e i TOGERMER
o | . Main Shaft - Differential. | WITH
Heﬂex SM-3092 ..o ... Bevel Idler Gear Shaft ... - NAME AND
ASM-3086 ....cccomrrraenr ... Ratchet & Gear Shaft (Short) SERIAL
. ASM-3097 .t .. Ratchet & Gear Shaft (Long)..... e B R P NUMBER
Unlt AST-3129-1...cn ... Drive Unit Frame Assembly only AL AT
AST-31298-1C........|... Drive Unit Assembly Complete . OF GAM:
AST-3130.rcreens .. Inertia Armature Plate Assembly Aoy
ST-3130 s Lo Armatira Travel Control PLOTE. . ... oo i i st sinasis i oo
S 1§ B § — l. Lock Plate SR
#4 Series ... I T 1o S S e L R b
53329, L.t Armature Return Spring
ST-3129-3 ... .. Fish Paper Insulator ...
SM-3223. .. i R kR A AT R DO e i e O e




ST-3100 U-1-RXU

AST-3087-2—=

AST-3105 AST-3106

DC-3060 s
'
AST-3104 AST-3107 PRy
Py AST-3130
SM-3092 4
i wf
5T-3136 #4 SERIES
CoIL
5.3176 ASM-30956
“ -

5-3329
ASM-3097 $T-3131 ACW-2450




szcnnmga

U-1-MSQU

Magic
Squares
Unit

PART NUMBER

U-1-MsQU

} Magic Square Unit Complete .,

DESCRIPTION

See following pages for part numbers and description

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-1-MSsQu

5123-MO

(v

INZINYAS)

@




SEETIUHg b

U-1-MSQU

Magic
Squares

Unit &
Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U=1-M3QU .. .. Magic Squares Unit Complete....... See Section 9a o ———————
AST-434B-5 ... .. Position Cam Assembly (5 Blade) .. S s e
ST-3164 ..o L DT T T T T IR A0 b e
AST-4348B-4 . ... .. Position Cam Assembly (4 Blade) ... . i
AST-4349-E2 ... . Commutator Disc Assembly ...
AST-4349-A ... . CommuEtor DIise ASSEmMBLY . iimismssssssiassstisr st bbb st ssbiamsnns
AMSQ-IRE-C......... l Magic Square Index Relay Assembly Complete . ...
P-3058.....cmmmmrmnn. Commutator Feed Wiper D TN o s R B R P A
AST-4443-2 ... Clutch Drive Washer Assembly ... e
ST-4443-1 . L CLOCH DIEEVE WABHOE ..o scissomioimssiniossioisimsmsommsimsossois s et 44 45318841 s A ARSI
AST-4345 o Large: IdleriGenr Ramemb e ol i
AST-4344-3 ... Sl LT B B T BEBMILY. .. c..ocvvimniorssisinsa imsmtssiossims s s S AP AR potp i s A L e
ST-ddd47-2. il Shalt Gear i S
ST-4447-1 .. b BHAIEL GBAT .. coerrermmsesrsssrssesssresssassrsssssg sesssssrmsssrramsrrees e o e D v
ST-4344-2.. i, O O s s s B S e i e e R
ST-4347 ..ot Guide Plate Id1er GEAE (LiGrGe) ... semsississmsssies s ssssss st ssstssssssssssaesesssssssssisvs oo s
AST-4344-4 ... Guide Plate and Gear ASSembLY ... s s s
ST-4346-3 . Gudde: Plate: i e esses
AST-4346-1.......... ... Guide Plate Assembly.. I ———
BEMAATATY oiiiiidi BB BT i iieisiiiissinsnistens e iit st i i it 48843 414414534 e i e 4 R4 S8 4 st
SM-4372 ..inarivsssnns 1. Gear SHOIL SPUCET ....ccmwermsrssmmsrssssssrss s rrsssersssts Ll
ST-4444 .. .. Leather Clutch Washer ...
5-4422 L ST tEh GO IBBTIRG . oo e e e R
Y T R O LTI TUBIT 2 1 icisi st s e A RS A a1 i s e g S Ve s
oMbt or ST g B P OO i i R o e e i
3/16 x 3/4 x 1/32 Washer... ol
| S B L e O N A O s e T T e
AP-4352-A s L. "A" Number Disc ASSembBLY......cimmsssmssssss s s s s sssssssssssssssse
AP-4352-B......... A.. "B Number Disc Assembly..
AP-4352-C...oeeee. L. ""C" Number Disc Assembly........ . SRR e e s
AP-4352-D......e. L MO N UM BT D BE A S OIIDIN i onciem minimsioniocessisasyios shiniied i s b e s
AP-4352-EL ... .. "E" Left Number Disc Assembly...... 5 e
AP-4352-ER ........ . "E" Right Number Disc Assembly ... P e
5123-MO .. Motor (See photo of complete unit on preceding DAGE) i s bmsaiais

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




5T-3164 AST-4348-5 AST-4348-4 AST-4349-E2 AST-4349-A

» &
+ ms il
s oD
=0 -
[

¢ B

AP-4352-A AP-4352-B

L, T |
™29
g ]

AST-4443-2  ST-4443-1

b B

- - r
4 . , = TR} i &
Cik i * ! I - -
L ' n® ’r'-. S
L E SIS«
e . N * :
e ] N Y o -
¥ '_.‘" S ;_,LH ol 2 4 " L] o
Propateg. : e e ST-4344-2
S E AST-4344-3 ST-4447-2 ST-4447-1 e AP-4352-D

AST-4345

. 7 °
5 AST-4344-4 ST-4346-3 AST-4346-1 P-411  p.5133-37 -

ST-434
*Ep- — o © J N 12
SM-4372 ST - .
5-4422 AP-4352-EL AP-4352-ER

ASM-4371 S5T-4444

o> e
5




szcnung C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-1-RLCU............ . Roto Light Carrier Unit Complete.....cvenenn:

AST-EEEE.....,,..,,,.....i._._ Motor Mounting Fromme B smmm iy i i hinsiiiisiisimssssinsais s o i m bt s i s i s
AST-3758..cccvenee | Commutator Support Bracket. ...
U-]- HI.CU BORLE 1. Printed Circuit Commutator Plate {ST-3602) .o
S5118-MO et Motor ........... s e e TR U P e R LT 10 AVOID
AST-3604-C e Commutator & Carrier Disc Assembly Complete... i DELAY
AET-3604 ..vvienndin Commutator Disc Assembly Only e BE SURE
AST-3606 ..ot « CorrlarDise ReelmbEY ORLY...mmummamisimip s 10 GIVE
PL203 s H-1 Hartford Ball Bearilig e mminsio b samssisstiriastissinssssriioissiics i
ST-3605., Cam.. e L — PRRTNURRER
] T B AR et iy R e I P T T i e i o A e L e e s WITH
HOtO ) iy S SHOE WIPOT SPIING covvoveoeeesserresssrrssesssssesssmssssssss s sssassssssssssessssssmssssssmssens DESCRIPTION
SM=3627 - ietinsnapians Shoulder Screw TOGETHER
I-'i g ht SM=3626 ..osmrsemmrrierinns Brush Ring Insulator b e s et L T WITH
ST-3676..ccimninnsinrnes oWitch Bracket . TN o R A A N e i
L BW-RC. i it G S tich i o e T e RANE 0
C arrier ST-3642 remim Wiper, Shoe Type 13/16'' Long A e R eror SERIAL
ST-3642-1. i L Wiper; Shoe Type b L omg s L e s b NUMBER
. SM=3632 el Attaching Brush, Contact WIre ... esssesmsssssssmmmssrmasses OF GAME
U r"t S=3640-1 oot D ontaet e e e e e o i i i i A3 S A e
S-3630=1 ...rinrmsnates O Cu (ot G =7 2 L= B 4 4w - TS,
ST-3B61 1vimmsmsasiins L S g A BTt WO SHBT i issrimsersiniss s PSS ey S s S oy o
ASM-3600.........c.co. L Lite-Socket-Armambly. . e s i e L

P-3610 e Number Holder ...




#5119-MO

X
U-1-RLCU

AST-3625

AST-3604

AST-3604-C

;

AST-3606

5T-3676 ...l‘* Ilh I
|

SW-RC —»

5T-3605
¥
I SM-3627
SM-3626

§T-3642-1 ST-3642

o

SM-3632

O

o= $38301 = creaan

i &

-

ASM-3600 P-3610




SECTION 103

U-1-RSA

Rotary
Switch
Assemblies

A-3356 ..

DESCRIPTION

2 Position Rotary Switch Assembly

... Duplex Rotary Switch Assembly,

_. Tandem Rotary Switch Assembly

... Tandem Rotary Switch Assembly

NOTE: The Rotary Switches shown above are only an illustration
of many different types available and are variously called
Tap Switches, Control or Adjustment Jacks, depending on
particular application.
When ordering you must specify name and serial number

of game, plus label marking and description for proper build-up.

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
TO GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




- A-3356 = - A=3357 —p

U-1-RSA

- A-3368 >




SECTION 1 1 d

Bowling
Game

Replacement

Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

P=3550- 1 siianns | Giant Pins 10 3/8"" Overall Height Hard (Polystyrene) ...

P-3550-2 ... _ Giant Pins 10 3/8" Overall Height Flexible {(Polyethelene) . -
P-3550-3 1o | Giant Pins 10-3/8'" Overall Height Flexible Numberless (Polyethelene)  NOtShown)
P-4880 ... .. Small Pins 6 1/4" Overall Height #4 to 10 included...... ..

P-4890-1 ... ... Small Pins 6 1/4"" Overall Height #1 to 3 have P-4883 attachment i
P-2500 i __Jumbo Pins 8 1/2" Overall Height (N0t ShOWR) .. mmmssmmmr s s s
ST-4731 .o k.. Pin Attachment Bracket (For Small PINS) s st oo
§T-5123....cocid- Pin Attachment Bracket for Giant Numberless Pin,. (Not Shown) . AT I T
ST=4733 .miind _Reset Guide (used on Midget #5 Pin only) . e
SM-2680-1............ .. Pivot Pin for Large Pin to Hanger Assembly .. . T
SM-26B0-3..n | Pivot Pin for Hanger to Frame (all assemblies) ..

SM-2680-4.....coeeee 1. Pivot Pin for Small Pin to Hanger Assembly......

5-3657 e B T £ P Y S S R Coe st P

S-4B07-3 ... ... Pivot Spring .. Midget Alley No. 1 Pin ceeeamsmmmmmn -1 ,

3-4807-1 ..crcret. Pivot Spring..ceees Midget Alley Neo. 2 to 10 Pin w

S5-4551-1 o Pivot Spring (all large assemblies) .. SRS T e -
P32 i 1/ 16 HOIT PEN CLID ... oo ceiesiomsemiosseiscsis4ibis b i a4 44454044 bt s hmas et bt T S R DRR A

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




P-3550-1 or -2

m

-y
-

- @ =

P-4890-1

5-48 07-3

i
)

5-4807-1

P-4890

r
Ol )

5M-2680-1

'-;_; uk
e i
o

5T-4733

ST-4731

P-52

A

SM-2680-4



seron] 1 b

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U-]-PH I_C U-1-PHLC .o ... Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Complete [Less Pin) ... ! TO AVOID
U-1-PHL...oom .. Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Less Base ... DELAY
U.Z-PH |_C U-1-PHC oo .. Pin Hanger Assembly Complete (Less Pin) .. S it R
U=1=PH .o ... Pin Hanger Assembly Less Base
T0 GIVE
U-2-PHL Coccvcnsrnncn ..Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Complete {Less Pin) ... " PART NUMBER
U-2-PHL......ccvnwmi Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Less Base......... L L e i e u WITH
S-i-iﬂr:: 'iin gunqer issemiiv Eumplgte (Less Pin) oo LR — = | DESCRIPTION
e PH i j e e aSE e
| in Hanger Assembly Less TOGETHER
Pin X5 SERIES .os.Relay Coil . S e e e s L e s e WITH
F L . R I Armature Assembly .. see Relay Parts List o NAME AND
ST-3020 it Relay Frame ... .see Relay Parts List ...cceec.ce. e S SERIAL
Ha nger $-3657 cmcmssee g3 T U — e NUMBER
S-4551-1 il B I DT T o s sl s AR s s e s diakue
A b|' S480T=1 i, . Pivot Spring Used only on Midget Alley Pin Assemblies #2 to 10 ... i 0
ssem Ies S-4807-3 .........oe. Pivot Spring Used only on Midget Alley Pin Assemblies #1 (not Shown) ......cvmmsssminssssinsrs
S=1527 ..oorrreernrsesnepe AIMALULE SPIING oo s ssesses e

See Bowling Game Replacement Parts List for parts not shown on these pages




U-2-PHLC

U-1-PHL U-2-PHL
$-1527 §-1527

{~“Hai¥ x5 SERIES
|~ coIL

~ $T-3020
'

i} X5 SERIES

5-4551-1

U-2-PHC

U-1-PHC
U-1-PH U-2- F".H



sscnnnll C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U_3_ PH lC U-3-PHLC ..cooiereims .. Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Complete [Less Pin) e |
(W ST =] o | — .. Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Less Base........, T T0 AVOID
U 4 PH lC U-3-PHC ...ccommmiians _..Pin Hanger Assembly Complete (Less Pin) NN R — | DELAY
e (e U-3-PHosmsriasnd | .Pin Hanger Assembly Less Base .. e T BE SURE
U-4-PHLC Pi Y0 i
................ . Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Complete (Less Pin) SR
U-4-PHL....ccs) . Pin Hanger Assembly with Link Less Base ... e M R PART NUMBER
U-4-PHC ccoooeereicieeen . Pin Hanger Assembly Complete (Less PiN) .t esssrmssissssss st asasisss WITH
UdPHooend. PN HONGET ASSEMDLY @SS BaS ... iiieciruusuniosisssenssses erssssseeeeess e sst4555288 5585454500518 -| DESCRIPTION
. TOGETHER
Pln X5 SERIES oooernfon Rkt GO i RO (L~ T '
A-25B4.....emiseen s Armature Assembly ... ... see Relay Parts List o b NAME AND
Hanger ST =30 20: s Relay Frame......mmemmss see Relay Parts List , M ; SERIAL
o |7 I—— (oo Trip Spring .. oo R 4 85 SR S NUMBER
% F=455 11 i L P AV Ol SDTIIIG .. ooeesesaseesssessesssasmsssssesmsrsessareessssssasresssoss e sesmaraseases remar o447 444404 4 4 4848 i A 4 b et e 454
Assemblles S-4807=1 oo Pivot Spring Used only on Midget Alley Pin Assemblies #2 10 10 . e OF GAME
S-4B07-3 ..o _.Pivot Spring Used only on Midget Alley Pin Assemblies #1 (not shown)
BT B T imasiisssish L Armature: SPring o s

See Bowling Game Replacement Parts List for parts not shown on these paoges




527
* 5T-3020
. X5 SERIES

5-4551-1

5-4551-1

U-3-PHC

5T-3020
X5 SERIES

U-4-PHC

U-4-PH



SEETEDHl 1 d

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TO AVOID
U_Z-BG U-2-BG...mimmissssiscssingess Ball Gate Assembly COMPLEte ... ——————————————————————0——— oEiAl
A2 Series.. . Solenoid Coll .. RO OO s
F B o ., SOLENONT SEOP ABSEMBLY .. ..o i sssimsmmunsermissressorssssisasesassrssostsss 154 285bHa5E 1451445 BLLLRRRE ARS8 158 1 482551818 4448 B AR e BE SURE
TO GIVE
AST-4492 s O =T 2 [Ty T3 1) O ——————————————_EEE ST ADNBER
AST-4494 .....cnuvis L Baze Plate ASToMbIY. i wiTH
L4 . F. Lo L — [- Latch Amm ... OO ot DESCRIPTION
B ” AST-4496 ..ooovssrsmnsds Index: Arm Assembly TOMDIBLE ... ..ocimmmidisimsisisiiosmmtsmmsisgisiosasisismsespaesssiessissiagesstosbrashssemssss s meisainsssssspaessss TOGETHER
d S VO L[ J— e DIFVE ATMARUTE wooeeemssisr s st ik
Ga te g:ii;l ..................... S ::;: z:::: ................................................ ke RS NAME AND
- ol IR oo e AR AR -~ SERIAL
S-4530 s - Release Spring - A e A SR e o s s s SN YA NUMBER
ASSE mblg 3Ll | B T P U COURIN DO SOOI, i 0. . oF ‘BN
P-5133-37.cccrrienen pe Tru=Arc Rebainer i i s naiass
=T S Oy 0 - T8 T T N S O e L . L SN




¢

P-5133-37

3

P-5133-21

U-2-BG

A2 SERIES COIL

ST-4495

5-4528-1



SEETIDHl 1 e

U-3-BLB

Ball Lift

Belt Type
and Parts

AR R R TR T e A AR AR LR R R R e S R R SR S

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-3-BLB ...rrne] ... Ball Lift Belt Type and Parts ....ccomcrmi
AST-4293-C....ees ... Ball Lift Belt Assembly — Give overall length ..

P=186 . i) ...Ball Lift Belt only — Give overall length ...,
ST-4293 .cmiervsireans ... Ball Lift Fork only

AP-4211-1 s Driver Pulley Assembly i

AP-4211-2. .. |.Driven Pulley ASSembBLY ... mssmssesmsssssissrs
B=1150-L il MOROT s irsiisessiminss R R S e i

ST-4270 ... MOLOT SUPPOIE Plate .......ooocosesseecmsssesssmismmsssrss s

SM-4215 .

1 —
AST-4220........co]

_.,,,,'Guide Stud w/ Screw & Washers... ..o

| Motor Mounting Stud - Adjustable

...Guide Stud Short w/ Screw & Washers.

. Upper Motor Mounting Stud ........oemsmmmm

. Rubber - Motor Shock Mount.......

o Bhook Motnt Betmmer i sasmnsbinsaimss s

... Tension Spring ... R
.Belt Tensioner Bar Assembly Only ... csmmsrmmsen

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-3-BLB

AST-4293-C

AP-4211-1 SM-4273 SM-4274

s+

4 SM-4215

‘.?
B

5M-4216

AP-4211-2

ST-4271
pP-17 P-17

- A

AST-4220

—

~— 5T-4293

5T-4270

B-1150-L



SECTION 1 1 f

U-4-BLC

Ball Lift
Chain Type

and Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U=4=-BLC ..o ..Ball Lift — Chain Type and Parts T e e e e
AST-4488-C_ ... _Ball Carriers & Chain Assembly Complete ... T

AST-4488.......coins L Ball Camier ArmemiBlY TDLY e wniimsisioeimioiis iy s s s et e
P-=201..rereensrsannd ..Ball Lift Chain 124" Long (4 to unit) — . Mot shown separately ..o
| L5 & 1 —— 1..Ball Lift Chain Connecting Link (Includes - Link, Plate & Clip) .. Not shown separately ...
P-194 .. o Protective Rubber Mol admg: o i i i i A R bt i sy

b BT D S— L. Upper Motor Mounting SHU ... cmsessssms s sssmsissecsrssss s sssassasssnes

SM=4274 i dhAdjustable Motor MolmtIng SE: o mioiisietisiiriissimgsissssinsssaiba8 o0 sk s e S s ares
ST=427) caiiiigy O b R L R B O D T i e e s s s
P-17 Rubber - Motor Shock Mount .. T A O
AST-4490.......ceen. LAlignment Plate ASSembly (eSS SPIOCKEL) . iimieerinsriismseemsisrsisasee inbeh 425 b ob et s is s st
P-4513 ..msinniionins]  LOLBT SPIOCKEL ... ... ooecesrvssmssssssms oo sssssrissssarian i 4 448 44814 S b R A 8 b AR R b5 b1 05

Pea515 s i Drlve Sprocket oo o s i T e R

P-5133-37 eeenems Tru-Are Fet@iner _. s ssnsens i

P03 L T/B X 350 oG PN i it st

S=4583......srsmssrnsreon Dpper Bkl e s e

oo L, 1. e — NI B B e e et iiten S b i S e i
ST-4582 .cicisririnichis Ball Gt e H o et s i s s s A RSP e
ST=4270 ccisiimimimmitis Motor Support Plate

C-1150-Lviccn)Motor  —  Must give number stamped on housing cover plate

T0 AYOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-4490

- )
! - AST-4488
!
SM-4274
2 P-17
1
ST-4582
5-4583

U-4-BLC

AST-4488-C

P-201

5T-4271

P-283

P-5133-37

5 _’

5-4584

C-1150-L




5ECT10H12 d

U-1-56

————— e

U-2-

Switch
Gate

Assemblies

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U=l =80 .oinsismssini] . Switch Gate AssSembly ComPLete ...t L —

F-Ro 1 0T o e— R T T Rl T L ToT1 01 1] ») b SR ————————— 4
b, [ 1 15 — . Wire Form Right - eIl

S-4638-2 i . Wire Form Left -
. T 1= M E— L WIS FOTI i rssminsiiimsnsii sinnssasssrmssmessrssresssrsassetis s siassbtssanmiaanmassaass

SM=4B53 . rmeresrinssss . Gate Rod - -

S-AB55-L iemincererianis . Left Torsion Spring .-

§=4655=R cemermessenmasi - Right Torsion Spring -

P-=5133-50 .imiiend i T T TREBIITUBE criirsinirssssocsssnisbioetsnve s Fms oo e S o o o S i i

| =J58 - L — 515 % 3/4 % 1716 Stl. Washer o PR L e
SW=1=80G iirriarerisnfes Switches — State which — Letter, Name — Serial Number of Game .. s s
U280 o siioiirinns |.. Switch Gate Assembly COMPIELE ... s s s st

AST-A8TY .| Base Plate ABSBMBLY | . i iiimiimisimmisisionms it e sieteiss 5o 455 b st e seb et ssssons
v S ... Wire Form

S99 e ....Wire Form B e o A L o T e A e e
§-4B76-3 ... .. Torsion Spring

SM=48T8 .oer crermmnnems B 01, 1 (- - (o |« [ —

ST-4912 .. L Bwitch INBULALOT = FIBh PP el o mmssssmssssssssssssisssssssesisnsos smussmsssses s A st s s
P-5133-50 e .. Tru-Arc Retainer TR RO A
P=193 e .. #8 Black Extruded Tubing 2'' Long...

SW-2-8G ol _Switches — State which — Letter, Name & Serial Number of Game .. erienirras

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-4650

5-4639-3

”A“ II'CII ”D"
h P » Ty - : I
I'I L‘-"“ ‘H o — -I-. 0 . y v 4y L e l .
I 1 . - ! ! ' | h $-4639-3  5-4639-2 5-4639-1
| Q ) -
f -
| P-5133-50 ‘
5-4799 ' b '
eaidisl k.J I\ U u - gl TE-— S-4655>-L C $-4655-R  Co—
5-4798 406 #8 TUBING 5-4876-3
u-2-sG

5M-4878



SECTION ]_33

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U-1-KNMU...ccemrrned .. Knob Motor Unit Complete _ .. serissnnserianes O NG AN AT _
U ] KN MU AST-4828....coocern .. Base Plate Assembly Only.. R 1 . TO AVOID
A Y R [ — IO EOE oo coosecsmasecsmosemmmemmsesmcereerrberonbboeoiasss s s 4L s A b b2 P o e A A 44 A s e i DELAY
ASM-483 1. . Knob & Shaft ASSemMBLY ...ttt st e e s ab s st %
P T 2 L — .. Link Assembly . ; T e e J BE SK
AST-4835 e . Clutch Cam Link ASSEMbLY .ooemecmmammmns S P
ST-4834 ..ooorrrrr BB A S A o A A S PART NUMBER
AST-4832...civiirien] o DEEVE G ASSEITELY ... cisessmmsessmssestess oo 5004084408081 444444 111454481 4L L R AR ARt i 438 | WITH
P17 i L @OERAT WAGRET - ineoieessssissriissememmemsseeressioas s s mmss et 448 4544 et b R ~|  DESCRIPTION
ST-2611-2 e . Inner Clutch Compression Plate.....ummmmmn e e S R T e i
H“Ob 5T-2465-1 .o .. Clutch Compression Plate O g L OR——— IOSESR
S-4901 ccncenasissensind .. Clutch Compression Sprilg.....oecssim—mn, B e R WITH
MO’[OT P-8 3/16 HIE PIN CP s . L e el NAME AND
| =BT | L. 1/4 » 1/2 » 1/16 Stl. Washer S B S O b SERIAL
’ P67 1/4 = 20 Shake Proof Hex Nut.. I s e e R
U nlt P-5133-21 _,: Tru-Arc Retainer G S e e e s e et et e NENSER
P-5133-37 o] .. Tru-Arc Retainer. e, OF GAME
and Pa rts SOBO i .. Spring Type Retainer...... . : .
SM-4854 i . Guide Pin..... - e Ve LS S oA ”
S-4B46 .. | Wire Form - Ball Guide Link ...
|




AS5M-4831

AST-4B836

:
bl < nis
S-2591 SM-4854

AST-4828 5125-MD

. s -

|
| e

AST-4B35

U-1-KNMU

ST-4834

P.a 5-4901

E ¢ o

P-5133-37 P-5133-21 P-67 P-401

o0

5T-2465-1 5T-2611-2 ol

AS5T-4832



SECTION 143

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U-2-BSH . __Ball Shooter Assembly Complete (Midget BA) st sissresssssssssssssssssss
AST-4826......ccnsmsee .. Base Plate Assembly e, OOy YOO o U N, ..
ST-4271 ..vrrriamsisnns . Shock MOURTIMG BETOIMET ..o msrsmmss o i28ass1a 1ass11 455 3344843 5 4 48 A 5810
ASM=4274.commereanns J.. Shock Mounting Rubber with HEX STUG w it sssssiessmsssissssssessmsssssssssss e ssasssssssssssssss
U 2 BSH SM-4274 .oieaeeiicenia] L Hiex: Shd D e i st s s SE——— T0 AVOID
LT 520 | SDNN . 1/2 x 1% x 1/4" Hole Round Rubber OBLY s : DELAY
LR L) —— L Bl U8 OV B o i vissisaniiianipisn a8 o i e o R R e AR 2 e
AST-4B21..ne] | BUIPIDOTE IO Y .o oocsimssoismssmssessots26444£8444L004 8 451885544485 4444554 1444544 LR 4811814 AR LA AR R R i BE“SURE
ST 48R Lvcossieiaiis . Ball Guide Bracket . . R S T0 GIVE
AST-4827.cciriarns | Link Bracket ASSemBLY .o iocsiimmommeiiseiitnss s 5 428 skt s s s e .| PART NUMBER
SM-4B45 ... 1. Ball Shooter Mounting Stud...... -1t s$4 1889852484458 e e 4R A4t WITH
AST-4853_ | | Ball Shooter Stop Bracket Assembly, Complete ... . DESCRIPTION
ST-4853 e | Ball Shooter Stop Bracket ORLY.. ... mmmmmmssersrsssassrmssrs ottt iatssisimssis s ssssis4-sssssasssssss s srsssssrrmmeris et
Ba“ SM-4273 ... L o B e AP e st T B I et L
A-4O0BSC e  Switch BiGRECE AGREHBIY WK SWABEN, .. eosemsmmmmesemmesserammsmmpmneree i WITH
Shooter P-5133-50 ..o P A e RO i oisiiiisics e iisnsssiiissssosts e i | NAME AND
A=48B9 ] .. Boller Assembly ... 2 SERIAL
Assembly Mt
U=5-MO...ooeiremmrenni | Ball Shooter Motor Only, COMPLELE ... s i s s o s msa ! OF GAME
d P ADC-3679-1 ] .. Motor Mounting and Bearing Bracket ...isissisisismsmiis
a“ arts ADC-3679-2..eeeed .. Motor Mounting and Bearing Bracket
A=3T05.eeeererereoe] .. Field Lamination Assembly... i
ST-4822-1 ... .. MOBOT FTOINE SPOOET .......ooooooeeusiusssscoremsseosssssosssessetmsamasasesseseee s o 4445445444248 A R S 4R et
ST=4B22=-2 il MOTOT FIOIE SPOOBT oiiimeisivssiissbisisansbessnmsi oo oo s ihoss 4 et s e e
A-4BAT..nririiibes Roller, Shaft and Rotor ASSOMBIY ... et ist s s dinm s s msemsbiois oot febbbrasensssisspiasins dasiis
SM-48B8-1 ..ercenicn Shooter Motor Spacer (Short) .,
SM-4888-2 ... Shootar MOtOr SPOCED LLUOMGY i isissiosiosstest s e e L i b et o e im0




U-2-BSH

U-5-MO —»

; P-5133-50
A-4889 SM-4274

P-17 SM-4273
—_—

5T-4853

SM-4B45 ASM-4274 AST-4853

A-4847

™
T

SM-4888-2 i

5T-4820

5§T-4823

5T-4822-1

S5T-4271



SECTION 14 b
I
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U-5-BLU. e . Ball Lift Unit Complete
A=A802 ..rimmmmreniers _ Lower Bracket Assembly — Less Switch .,
A-4BD3 ciiiinisieniin ... Buse Plate Assembly, only ... , y - PR
PR 12 [ |- S — %... Carriage Assembly . . A
B-4724 ....riarmscirnt . Sprocket and Gear Assembly
P b ) A— O T O Vo oy 1 b o ——
U-S-BLU A-ATBS i . Segment and Hub Assembly. 10 AVOID
A-4789 ... Cam Assembly Motor Run . DELAY
A-4773 oo 2nd Ball Strap Assembly BE SURE
3-4807-3 e .. Pivot Spring . : TO GIVE
S=-ATT0...comemrmmmsrrermmsrssstens Chi.:in Holder, Wire Form .. R PART NUMBER
S=4BB5....in g . Swivel Type Spring . Pl
ey ... Wire Form, Chain Hitch.. . WiTh
BB v imnimisoriind ... 3/16 Hair Pin Clip DESCRIPTION
Ba" T ... 5/16 Hair Pin Clip | TOGETHER
=011 7T . Chain, Ball LIt .. csersecssassissssmassassrms . WITH
. 6002-MO......coee A.. Motor :
l_Ift ST-4748...cocree I P R T L HINESTD
STAB ininss . Link . . SERIAL
Unit ST-4863...ccoccrsrrrins ... Counter Weight.. NUMBER
ST-4774 - ceccsinens .. Front Ball Guide Strap G b |  OF GAME
ST-4B08.cissinciacianad ... 2nd Ball Deflector.. o
SM-4TT6 o eieiriions 1. Roller, Trip e
SM=ATTT ccovemrrinsrissansd ... Trip Spacer . ,
SM-4762...creemrrmesesed B BROM oo it oiad e 4R ok ek 4 e 545554441844 883144 e e 148844 s A i o
SM-4B42......iiniid . Ball Trough Shaft . R =— - oy
SM=4TBT.scarianiannd . Actuator, Elevator Switch A
Pl e 1.1/B x 1/4 x 020 Washer.. . ecsssisscssssisssssssmssssmsssssssssnss .
SW-BLST..mmmmnns. Ball Lift Starter el e i
|




U-5-BLU

SM-4762 A-4789
ST-4774 -
ST-4863

ST-4748

SM-4776 SM-4777 5-4865 5-4807-3 SM-4787  SM-4842 s
$-4770 = 15

D =— ] r{ i o =

ST-4834 SW-BLST 5-4862 P-51 P-403 ST-4808 -




smmnlSa

TO AVOID
DELAY
U _] 1! D C U PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION 342
U-1-DCU...rirreeemn _Drop Chute Unit Complete  (Specify 5¢ - 10¢ - 25¢) TO GIVE
AST-581-DC ..couee .. Drop Chute Body.. PART NUMBER
ST-587-DC.icnan ... Drop Chute Cover Plate e WITH
ST-586-DC. i N of=3 T Vi s (3 =) [ | (-Qmmmmmm——————————————_ L B DESCRIPTION
SM-584-DC......ens .. Thumb Screw .. LR MR T0REER
SM-2511 .. .. Coin Switch Spacer ...
D Ch SW-1-DC oocrvvcrrri ... Coin Switch Assembly .. ' e S WITH
rop Ute PAI6 i .. 6-32 x 1/4 Binder Head Machine SCrew ... NAME AND
. P-4 4-36 Round Head Machine Screw.  Give length ... SERIAL
Um‘t ASM-576-DC.........|.. Escutcheon Plate Assembly (Specify 5¢ - 10¢ - 25¢)... NUMBER

OF GAME




p—

AST-581-DC

Front View

U-1-DCU

ST-586-DC

e
P-4

O
SM-2511

SW-1-DC

$T-587-DC



SECTION 15b

-2-SR

Slug
Rejector

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U=2=8R iicieiimiomisnsinns .. Slug Rejector Complete (Specify type 5¢ = 10¢ = 25¢). e eescssssssssssssssssssssssmsssns e
AST-2781B..ccccccune . Lockout Armature Assembly ... (See Relay Parts) ..

ST=2763 .. i A (1T B 5 o (o OO

ST-3004 oo . Switch GUATH [F ISR PAPEE] . oooeeemrsreeissimasmssssiessisssisssssesssertssssssstssssassssassssossssts441144 e s s 4 st
ST=2780 ocermcmrn | Lockoit Relay Frome . i (See Relay Parts) .

ST-2758 s .. Coin Deflector.......... Specify 5¢ - 10¢ - 25¢ cmrnee

ST-3129-3 . T @TATIA]L IO SULGEOT . oo vocecvooemsosmsiiscssresssis e384 4455145284486 AR 84 R SRS "

BT-2782 i)  Coin Return Cup GUIHE . issssmismssissrmmassrs s ssssssssssrmrssritsssssis s

S-2869 ....corermsrerien] L GECR SPLING oomoseoicsssesmsssiimsssssmsssssss i sbesissssasssmmsaerinssie i s s

S=227=AC. irensisirion o BRELAY SPEIING oeosoeeeecssseessssssimsssseseresssseeiss s besh b8 44444444 SRS SRS 114
S-2T8B . | HINGE BDIING i ioirssssesisssississessessosissse 581 1asss i an bbb HAAS PSS 450

SM=2T787 .crrrmsnraatn Hinge Pin e T e,

C-2T93 i _ #2 Alnico (Iron Slug) Magnet ... (Specify 5¢ - 10¢ = 25¢) .rercsscincmrrann

SR-566-SWa.icinisinn . Coin Switch Assembly i s

#16 Series....cu . Coin Lockout Relay Coil ... s sisises e

DO=2T83 sk, .. Coin Magnet

B ooy i | — . COIN BLBEUIN CUD ..cooeeoeessresmsrreesssrrsssssrssressssssesesssenss sassasmasrrs oo s 4L LA AL AR e 45 S8R0
DC-IT02 s . Coin Receiver......(SPecify 5¢ = 10¢ = 25¢) .. ssssssissssssssss s s s
| = B .. 1/16 Hair Pin Clip .... A

P-BB: . B-32 x 3/16 Binder Head Machine Screw ...,

P-4 4-36 Round Head Machine Screw — Give 18ngth ... s
P-403 s o178 % 174 x 020 Brass Washer ...

P-93 ... . 4/36 x 1/B Brass Round Head Machine Screw

P94 i | 4/36 x 3/16 Round Head Machine Screw.........cowen

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-2-SR Back

ST-2763 ‘

5-2788 l .
o ST-2758 jiiec
P-88 L ‘

; .~
#16 SERIES COIL TN S
= Julll & DC-2782
» AL . -
P-403
- 2 DC-2783
- §-27-AC 2

v O
P-94 Pp-403

—
|
]

—— $T-2780 . l

\ I‘

c-2793 b

ST-3004 ST-3129-3 AST-2781-B SM-2787 DC-2765 ST-2762




PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SECTION ]_5C Ud=COU Lo Coin Chute Unit Complete..... Give coin denomination ....ssm s 0.
AST-445T cierrrsaforem Coin Chute Main FIOmME .. s s
ST-4458 .ok Coin Chute Front Plate ..., e i A
ST-4631 i ... Cash Box Cover... i B i AR A
W-d478 ... ...Coin Chute Spucer Block {Wnnd] ................................
SM-4463-2 ....cidinnns Lock Rod (Long) .. T —
SM-4463-1 .....ccceiees | LOek ROG {SHOTE] ... ccisimirosmiasiiocs s s itass b mmmsts i et ssesbeseon RS
BT i 1...Coin Chute Front Door Lock Complete.......mimmrnsssinn
SM-4474 ... Lock Spacer for #750 Lock .o
18 ¥ L o S—— —..Lock Spacer for Ace Lock ..
P-71-35R.. .......l. Retainer for 3 Prong Plug {Cnmes with Pluq Eee F'—Tl 35 belc\v} T
U 4 CCU ,,_ Lock Nut (Comes with LOCK) ..o.emsimmsmsimsssicssssisssmsissimsecessien T0 AVOID
gy 2 ST-4466 ..casiionns l.. Lock Bracket .....-e.. BTN STEeeT v, e AL LD o DELAY
ASM-576-DC ... .. Escutcheon Plate Assembly 5 = 10 & 25¢ . misssismmmsssssssssars BE SURE
AST-2400 .oovrvererins L. COIN RELUTT CUP . ooiscuisimsuimssmnisresssossisessssisssssassisss massrsiasssessss sisss essss s 40 s sssiasass s e asr s 2105144
ST=4630 coeinmiarin l.. Cash Box Lock Bracket ... s PR i el Sk 10 GIVE
AST-2387.h.Coin Scavenger Lever Assembly ....inmssssssssmsussiss s sisesssesenes ; ; eoeiisiiniass | TART RUMBER
ST=2396 ..ot L COIN TATOAMERE GOV .o ieiioes oocsieiodsvisiseonsss i Ammi a8 44438445 SRSt e e e WITH
ST-2397 crerereebensn COIN INIOANCET FTAME oo cemssrosssrms s snmissssmssssssns s ssssss s o i DESCRIPTION
5M-584-DC ... Thumb Screw R S VRN S .
CO‘ n SM-2388 ...t Seavengar Push ROl o i st s st s s 3440 e JOSES
AST-2393....ccitiee Rejector Mounting Frame Assembly (Frame only) ... msssssssssssssssssees WITH
Ch ute PH sl 8/32 x 1-1/4"" Carridge Bolt . | R I NAME AND
1.3 Prong Plug with RELINEr ..o s smtss s it s asssenis s ssissssssiossiss s SERIAL
. Scavenger Lever Retirn SPLING . .. . s s 45 s st e srssbates NUMBER
Un]t Lioek Screw [Comes: Wt Tooek ) i i i s s Wb i b i :
Colnl SWIlCh - SDOCRT . iy OF GAME
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lock Gear for #750 Lock.......
Lack GEAL FOL BB LLOGK ... oo ecsrvesersmseireassssssesssssss4damisstesissssmmasssssemsssereases sodssiasias dasass it as atasa s s st e d85d s snsanns
Coin Return Bracket ... i
AST-2390 .t Coin Lock-out Armatiure ASSmMBLY ... i s ss i 5atiassssasss sormssssss 3814484581 et
P-5133-2]. i Tru-Arc Retainer ... S L N
i LG Bahr P D e e L ek S B AR R ST
e T . Armature Spring
BTA703 il Lock Gear Cover Plate
SWoC-D e 0l Chute SWAtch o rsisssissssissmsnns
#6 Series .oimerion. Coin Lock=0ut Coll .miimiimmmmsissssaissmmerias i
....... Coin Chute Only.... Give Coin Denomination
AST-4629 ..ovirrinionens Cash Box Not Shown.... e serimsitisped A P A b AR A a3 e s s RS S PP L




m-

ST-4631 e
ST-4458
SM-4463-2 ASM-576-DC
P-71-35R
i = QO 0 -0 KB
.
A SM-4474  SM-4570 Lock Nut o1 4466 -
Nwrso
SM-584-DC —e e —
' SM-4463-1
e ——
SM-2388
AST-2387
L3S e i .: 9

Y s - 00

. AST-2393
§T-2397 Lock Screw SM-2392  p.4468 P-4567

SW-CC-2 #6 SERIES COIL /

AST-4457 ST-4703 U-4-CCU

P-B

ST-578 AST-2390 P-sta:; 21 §-1527




SECTION 16 d

U-2-FPU

Free
Play
Unit

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-2=FPU ..oomrrermrraens . Free Play Unit Complete S s (21 491 P S et 1)
AST-2201-R....... .. Right Side Frame Assembly ....... R A S il
AST-2201-L ... Lottt Side Frame Aasam by i i i i i it s e mk et
ST=2202 ceiinivssiranss] . opacer Bracket ... L |
AST-2203 ......cod. Drive Arm Assembly e v A e
AST-2204 ... v DEive Pawl ASSembBLY ... . e sesssmis s isimsiis st s s sas s s stasa s S80S ek e R
B-2236. i D o B U e o S AL S s S e
i i S Lo DIEEWE BTN SPIANG e eecurassmmsseisssors o5 1480814154+ 4081 588148018 e S 58555784458 R ARS8 81448 et i 0
S 2238, i L T N O T T i 5 ot 6 i i e
32239 i . Index Pawl Spring.. e L

ST <2207 i Drive Ratchet...... (Use 3 for euch assembly).. -
ST-2211 siansians | EBCRICREON PUIER .. ..o reeeemsesesemeasms s s simsnb s osrismbs i e e oo o et e e el
M S e b P O O s i i s B Sl s PSR e
SM-2216..rsescsnend - Boriteh Aot S i i T e e e

S5T-2693....cconnde Switch Actuator Bracket ... - oo
BT=226 wiciiciisississnissd  BWALOR MO NG BIOOKEE o e riiceiiississssssassissasinsinss 44550 asns m sevset e 446044 LSS et sk bt 4
oy ) [P .3 - Leaf Switch with Brackel ...t

BV isivaiasiisiaiin L. 3 - Leaf Switch with Side Lug & Bracket .. .. RS
ASM-2217 .. | Drive Coil Armature & Spring AsSsembly .. e it st i st asasinen
SM-2223...cmimeminse] F'rr:lme Spacer .. A AR

ST=-2224 . iioninisimminasd .. Index Pawl Spacer Wnsher ............................................... e
LN C . S— L Index Pawl ASSembBLy ... s i s issssss

SM-2722.. i ... Dial Shaft i ;
#] Series..unnn .. Solencid Coil .......Specify number stamped on end e W R T PRI S s P R T
A-2810 .o AT SO BB OB oo i cciminicsssnibocssdafiinonsitamioomsi d hss asaA ppapeb pymses frms ys
ST-B-5U-3 ... ... Solenoid Bracket .. L R R e

B i 4. #1 Dial Wheel .....(Nylon)....

E-240 22 Dial: Wheel _ LINYYoR). o s

E2AT i o B3 DAL WREEL ... {INYLON).............ccoommsssecssssssossesseseesssssessssseoessess3sa+4544448845584 444448088 RE R 354445 SRRRRE 415 RSRER R85
E-243 s ... Pinion Gear .. R

S - [PTTOOROTUN 3/16" Hair Pm Clip ....... e N E R o= 00 T S oo

Pl s .. 6-32 x 3/16 Round Head Machine Screw....... (SBMS) ... s e "
= E0 - SO 10-32 Elastic Nut :

2 11 N B-32 x 5/16 Binder Head Machine SEIOW ...t i sssesssess st seesssossossesseessessssss rmssesiossess
P-dld o . 1/4 x 3/8 x 1/16 Steel Washer

=2 & L ——— 15/32 % 11716 x 1764 Shim WOSHET ........commisrmressmmmmssersmsssissssmasmissssses s sisssassssssissssss e s ssersassss e aserisssssreisscs
P-409.......mmvemiseeons 316 502 A LB WaBNOT i i i sk ke s s P b s

TO AYVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
TO GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-2-FPU
Front Left Side Right Side Back

AST-2201-L AST-2201-R
‘o P N ‘“"T
e
g B ﬁ 1 sr.n 2215
;I E-243
: __.-" ; ": e —
: 'h:_ 5 SM-2223
- ‘ SM-2722 - . -
ST-2211 é 4 408
il 3§383.
AT ' Q 25292
"‘:ﬂ g P89 5T-226m E LA DL,
| 40 35 S ' ST-2207 / 4
$T-2202 E-242 E-240 E-241

A-2454 :
SKr2Z15 j s 2233 $T-2224 P-409
r'r 1 _-.
- T 4 O
- ’ 9 (:r :
]\ _ P-414 P-415 P-68

A-2810
5T-2693 COoIL

+1 SERIES ST-8-5U-3 2136 }" A.ST 2203
AST-2204



sem‘mﬂl 7a

U-1-CSU

Carriage
Step-Up
Unit

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-I-C8U.....couiiamss ... Carriage Step Up Unit Complete....... Specify which number of horse unit

AST-1-3U ..o ... Base Plate Assembly oy
AST-21-3U...comnsfonne Large 50 Tooth Ratchet and Shaft Assembly ...

AST-23-5U..e. . 7 Aluminum Cord Wheel ...ennes A

AST-1830 .. l.. Cable Clamp with Screws ...

AST-1832 ... ... Commutator Dise. Wired....iemsasmsimsmmmm N S e 677 1
AST-1B37 e . Drive Arm and Pawl Assembly ...

AST-1838 i ... Reset Arm Assembly i
SM-1839... ... Drive Arm Post o i .
ArIBTT o sssriirnses .. Ball Bearing Pulley Assembly ==l i
SM-3378..cenmreniss Lo P AT S s ians o i isinss "

SM-12-8U e, \. Solenoid Drive Armature .. I IR TR, et R L

NSM-13-ASU .| Solenoid Reset AMMQIULE ... ... ' =
#] Series .o L Solenold Dirbve Coll i i i b b bR i

B2 BETBS wimmumssminclors Solenoid Reset Coil . i s ssssstasass s ssasasmassssssrasssres

A=2B10 i Solenoid Stop Assembly

o 1] 1 E—— ... Torsion Spring..

2Ry 0.0 | R T e o DTAVE AT G P AWL SPIING . orermsrsrssesssss e 5458 o
3. ] .. Reset Arm Latch Spring .. i

Pl conmmanninanks 10/32 x 3/4 Brass Round Head Machine Screw with Nut and Lock Washer,

- R B PN O i R aiiiaeieotis a4
P10 i [ 6/32 x 3/16 Round Head Sems Machine Screw ..

Pl ... Radio Dial Cord o o ]
 r ) RSP 1/16" x 1" Cotter Pin et e A s N s
P=72 i L DO N i s R R st "

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-1838 AST-1837

5-4-5U

NSM-13-ASU

5-2-5U

= -

#2 SERIES COIL

A-2810 E
AST-21-5U :
— ‘n i L

' AST-1830 e
—_— 5.1.5un P-10
P-50 -

e

P-1 SM-12-5U

O o =
t t SM-1839
Fl?i P]IEI]
3 ¥ =2 .
SM-3378

AST-1832




SECTION 17 b

U-2-HCU

Horse
Carrier

Unit

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

V=2HCU iiioiiiiiiszion \... Horse Carrier Unit Complete ... T — R

R 0 A e OB T RTBEOR STITIR vy oo rmrmserrermsrromsrressirston S e oot o b s e s i e st
ST-1809-2 e 4. Track and Pulley Support....... {6 Position) ... .

SM-1B15. e PSR [y -1 1 o R RO DA W NE KA ve, T e e s e

SM-1B18.. cnianeas Pulley Shaft

ST=182 1. il Carriage Cable Clamp., o e e A e o i
AST-1831...ccies |. Horse Card and Wire Assembly...... (Specify Number of HOPSE) ... ssmsssissssssssssesmssssis
AST-1835... L Hoeae Corrtage ARmemMbBLY. . .o i s b e S A A B

I X I S .. Ball Bearing PUlley BaSembBly ... emrrsissmmisrirmsomisssmeasminosoris s st st istmisistnmsssss st smsismmsess
SM-3379-1 ... e DO O DO it onisiiniiniimesi s BB e R AR B eSS SR
SM-3379-2 Pl Baear e 3, T
.035 0.T..ooernks Carrier Wire FOM ormvencmrmsene T oL T I e ———

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




E J

$T-1821 5M-3379-1

5T-1809-2 —»

{

AST-1831

SM-1818
AST-1835

SM-1815

-+——5T-1809-2



SECTION ] 8 a

Playboard
Parts

PART NUMBER l DESCRIPTION

AST-2755-2 ... ... Ball Gate Assembly Complete ... = .
ST-2755-2. ) =T e T LTl = T 0 T ————————————— R
Y . L —— L. Ball Gate ... P e e
SW-BG.....conimsand .. Ball Gate Switch ... T s A
SM-2795.....eee .1...Ball Gate Pin ... e

ST-2682 ..o B T T R e LTI = g L=l < S ———————EEE
ST-2688 ......cmeerrnsd | Push Button Retiier ... s s it s ot et masms

ST-2338 i .l Mluminated Shooter Plate . -
ST-2754 ..o ... Ball Gate Switch Cover PRI

A-2733 .. Push Button & Switch Mounting ASSembBLY ... s s s s s s s
b1 =T — I =TT = T LR e R L= O CO O
8-276-U oo ... Dress Spring.......(Specify length) i
ASM-2687-C ... __Push Button Assembly Complete....... (Specity name of button) ... .
ASM-2687 ... | Push Button And Shaft Assembly, (Only)....... (Specify name of button},

3 3 b U RSSO U000 = 111 10 = 1114 0=3 ) -3 1,1 O CO s ————————
P-9 |..1/4"" Hair Pin Clip ......

ST-3537 1. Push Button BetOiBT . i s R s
ST-3536 ... . Push Button Escutcheon Plate ...

A-16-AR. . ... Rubber Rebound Assembly Cemplete....

P-17corecensertes R@bound Rubber Only ..

| 225 [ J Cotioida Shs] B O o e i ’
SM-351-AR...cn .. Spacer - Ball Rebound.__...(Not visible) i
ST-353-AR...ccouend .. Mounting Bracket ...

23 L SE— il Hod Rehound Post........commemmemon:

R-138-2 ... 3/8 L.D. Off White Rubber Ring.....(Live) _.....

R-2 ... 3/8 1.D. White Rubber Ring.... (Dead) (Mot Shown) ... ...

P-157-9 el __Plastic Rollover Button .
P-157-10 ... ... snap Button

P-158-5P.......commmennd . Yellow Sleeve Plug....(Not shown)

M=170. . | Double Flag Spring.. ... Bive Lenghh ... iiomimiimissmsimmsss syt i ossst o sssisasin

| 5 3 [ TR Lite Post Cover

10 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-2755-2

5T-2338

P-17
—_———
5-276-U
SM-351-AR P-16.
Not Visible
A-16-AR
5T-353-AR
M-170
R-138-2
e = .°
P-157-10
P-1-2 P-157-9
E-316
ASM-2687 5-2712 P-9
ST-3537
. i
E' |

ASM-2687-C

$T-3536



SECTION 193
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
U-1-PCDU....es ...Puck Conveyor Drive Unit Complete... ...
ST=273B ..oiivinnivriniiinse Drive Unit Mounting Frame.....c...
P-4-K-250...eee. NGO i e e s L e i e
ST-2739 .cimmmmivsosse ...Motor Mounting Frame i -
P-2036. i 4...Rubber Grommet e .
U ...] - PCD U AST-2744-1 ... o BIaCKet = DIIVEN PUllE Y et s ssss sssssssssssssssssssssssns sessmsra samses s
AST-2744-2 ... ... Bracket - Driven Pulley. ... .. T e e ol b DA
A-2B18 e Drive Pulley ASSembly ..o Y TR ITER A T PR e A e TO AYOID
A-2820 i ...Driven Pulley Assembly ....... : i DELAY
L . ) I —— t..Strap Bracket Belt Adjustment......... e L R SR A BE SURE
ST-2740 ...correrrees W B Tt o S T U —
VS N Drive Pulley Shaft e 10 GIVE
S L R Driven Pulley Shait . NN (S PART NUMBER
Puck SM-2801 . R e I O D O T o e g e R e B e WITH
ST-2B16-2 ..oerecrencd e 5716 % 578 % 010 FLBh PaDEE WASHEOL. ... ceeeossrrsmsssrsarissamsmitembissassismssosssssbio s ssasesrinssrias cvetes rriesssabost s st DESCRIPTION
SW-BRLA ..ccconan | ..Belt Return Limit Switch Assembly e
C 0 nve ge r 5-7 Compression Spring R e T R e SRl L
SM=2807......co o . .SMALL PUlley SEOON oot ISl wn B WITH
D s U . BB 4..6/32 x 5/8" Round Head Machine Screw w/Lock Washer ... NAME AND
"‘Je nlt | 2ea 11 ¢ EO— I,..,”".-'” = £ L O T —— SERIAL
5 A-2836-R e ...Puck Stop Assembly Rubberized ....... : : NUMBER
& MISC‘ ST=3365. cccommmmrsrmemsrores Curved Spring SLeel WOSIET ... s st asme s OF GAME
SM-3360.. ccoeneeeind |..Hinge Pin, Rotary Flap......... .
AST-3364 ... . Rotary Switch Contact Plate .. .. .. e A el T,
Pa rts ST-2747-1 e .}..Hinge Switch, Actuator ........
ST-2747-2 ..........)..Hinge Switch, Actuator
=2 S —— 1/16 Hair Pin CLID ..cmimmmssinmsmsmmsssssssmsmsmssmarmmseasmmsss -
AST-2743-C......] | ..Rotary Switch & Actuator Flap Complete ......
AST-2743. e .. Actuator Flap Frame Assembly Only
ST=A36 Liviaiininmiidon Ot O I O B 0 IV oot iaiiusesi im0t 5mg3 i e A RS SRS
(=2 L= LT Actuator Flap Rubber Only.......cowmmsmemmmmmms T e L s
P=B00=C....ccicurmrisiriinidhs Canvas Conveyor Belt 2 1/2" wide, 15 1/2 ft long [Not SHown ) s
|1




U-1-PCDU

SM-2802 5T-2738

|

O
e

= ST-2816-2

\

AST-2743-C

2

P-195

vt QEETED o O

5T-3365 ST-2741

H N -
o AST-3364 i ¥
= " - ¥
B 27
}-25;' qias
d ﬁ .. ST-2740
SM-3360 )

ST-2747-1 ST-2747-2 — o

P-52

ST-2816-2
AST-2744-2

P-0160 A-2820

o AST-2744-1

| LSS

&

SW-BRLA

A-2836-R S5M-1672



SECTION 2 0 |

U-1-BRU

Base
Runner

Unit

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-1-BRU....coooscemrrrairon Base Runner Unit Complete......commmmmn,

AST-3380. e \...Mounting Frame Assembly — Removable Parts not mcluded ......
AST-3388............Carrier Arm Assembly w/Players & Motor Cam ASSEMDBLY oo iesrsemsmnmsersressssssmsissrssmsssssssspssssssssrassssssns
AST-33B3..ccrisnnn L L OO0 COMl ABSEIMIDLY eiiieiiieiciimsiimssrriiniosstsissssiss arasmsssess e 4548 48 aaR S 4SR50 s s

Base Runner & Mounting Bracket Assembly

Base Runner, Figure only ..

Batter, Figure only ..

Pitcher, Figure only. .. NOt SHOWIL cirrrmmmrsisssssssissssasss

Fielder, Figure only.}. e e e R e
AST-33BT it s Arm, Override Brake Assemhly - Wlth Holler e ——————— -
SM=-3307.. rmemsmnmeahris Override Brake Roller Only .. o
SM-3396 ....oonscrmee \...Armature, Load Seolenoid .....
SM=-3308....risnnminndinns Shaft, for Carrier AsSembly et M il
G303 i =TT TP Lo e ey A—————————
5-3437-1 u___.,,_,,,,___,_,,T_,,,Sprinq, BUNNET SEE-UD ... iemuciisssss asssisnsnssssrississs assrassssmssaspesisssbesssssssmssrsss bR p s
§-3437-3.....nmrnSPring, Runner Cam ... PSRN o .
SW-MB-BRU .eerdens Switch, Motor Run R e A L P, e B S . - o s
SW-BR-BRU .orers Lo SWILCH, BaSE RN oo ceemumummrreresissstisssssissms s s ssssiassbest s 555 e st
#2 Series .ok LT T 1e =1 ) DRSSO —————

............................. Solenoid Stop Bracket Assembly
B/32 x 3/16 R.H. MOCHINE SOIBW ..oomsvirsisssissssmmmmmmssressssssssssssmamssis s s ssmss s oo s s s e s

-

For other parts, see following page

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




.*1
.r‘Lf—-

g’ #2 SERIES COIL

v 5-3437-3

SM-3397

G-3393
AST-3387

' ':

AST-3380 §-3437-3  5\.3398  SW-MR-BRU

SW-BR-BRU

SM-3396

=
|

5-3437-1 /d
AST-3383

-

(»
1B
E‘Hr

.

AST-3384



SECTION 20b

U-1-BRU

Base
Runner

Unit

I
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

E-3437-2 i
5114-MO

Spring, Override Brake Arm .

v..Motor Must give number stamped on housing

For other parts, see preceding page

10 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




) _ @ o
M e S m m %
om “rl = . — ___.M._ _.___.A_... o
5 N
i S €

SW-BR-BRU

#2 SERIES
COIL
SM-3396




SECTION 2 1 a

U-1-PU

Pitching
Unit

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U-1-P U .. Pitching Unit Complete ..

AST-3481 ..  Frame Right Side — (with Frame Spacers)..

ST-34B2 . rcirineen ot Frame Left Side..

ST-3483. s ... Inner Ball Track

ST-34B4...c e .. Outer Ball Track.....

5112-MO...ccoiminns MG i s give number stamped on housing .....
ST-3485...iiniansns ... Motor Mounting Plate.. T i e
AST-34B6 ..corcernecns . Latch Release Cam ASSemMbBly.. st s
{23 =] § pr——— . Zero Position & Motor Run Switch i
Be3500 . ciinseenisnmaminsicas .. Drive Spring

AST-3487 ..o _ Latch Cam Assembly with Bushing and Pitch Arm Attached........
AST-3489 . ... Flexible Coupling for Motor Drive w/Hub

AST-3500....cerieee L. Latch Pawl ..

i L | o (g ... Latch Pawl Spring..

AST-3488-1 ... | Latch Arm Right Side

AST-3488B-2......... k. Latch Arm Left Side.

S-E-SU__..-.._,_..,,,.,L.. Latch Arms Spring

SM-3539 s ... Bat Shaft Nut..

P-8 3/16" Hair Pin Clip .. I

=LY —— ... 5/16" Hair Pin Clip..

PIER 1. 5/16'" Intemal Lock Washer,,

NSM=30-8U cccerred ... Latch Pawl Post P

SM-3497-2 e ... Latch Arm Pivot Post ..

SM-3494......ccriieered .. Spindle for Pitch Amm,

53660, . ernsissan ... Retainer Clip Hair Pin

P, b 10-32 Hex Nut..

=05 1) — .. #10 Internal Lock Washer

P-2 1/4 x 28 Hex Nut and Lock Washer e
P-404...ciecerisirissnns ..3/8 I.D. x 1/2 0.D. x 1/64 Thick Washer

SM-3658 .. ... Detent Pin

T0 AYOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




e —— | ~ o R
§-3660 SM-3658 ' v
AST-3487
‘. A
-
H AST-3489
ST-3485
5112-MO
O O - @ ImB B2
P.72 P-151 NSM-30-SU P-8 5-3510
AST-3500
Dl o ."l'_J_ . AST-3486
O<pP-2>) ol T a0}
SM-3497-2 1
ot 5-3-5U
D<p-2>1_) LL
AST-3488-2
SW-PU
{f_"—\
> O wmmp O G Nl
P-51 P-404 SM-3494 P-158  SM-3539 5-3509

5T-3485

"\\.

5T-3484

5T-3483

I-:

%y
s

AST-3488-2

AST-3481

5T-3482



SECTION 2Za

U-1-BU

Batting Unit

& Baseball

Replacement

Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

U<1-BU s one Batting Unit Complete *

AST-3462 ............... .. Mounting frame - Assembly Only *. ... L SR v i A b e R LS T

AST-3463 ... ... Drive Link and Armature Assembly 3 i,

#7 Series oo SOLBIIOEA CoLl ..ot sssmsssnsssrssnssisisssssssossssssssassrsssasess s se55+44881448K8+4 0585444454445 mwer e 4545 44 e AR e e RS TSRS
AST-1828-4... ... ... oolenoid Stop Assembly ATy i

P=285 . resrsinnns e 3732 x 578 Spring Pin for Batting AT . ceeecsssssscssssmssssssmmmssesserismssssiesssens

BT-3466....ciios B O T I i e e b i e e B B e e i
SW . BU....orroe Bat Coil, End of Stroke Switch ...t s sssssssssmisssamis

AST-3464 ... .. Drive Arm Assembly *

P8y . 174" Hair Pin ClipX, i B M %
P-192 i ... Rubber - Silent Stop ForDrive Arm - 5/16 x 3/4 x 7/8 Long

B=blasnmn e DA1E N Hale PAR B IDe o s s p st e e s e s
ST=3465 ...oooeerccrrnatonnns DIEdwe CDANK K. ... ocoececomccees vesmssevssesssnsses sess oessrmses s sessis o seseen e o e snsesamsssas e s sessmsasass .

SM-=-3497-1 ....vcecliee Pivot Post .. ik

5-3437-2 ... ... Drive Arm Spring

P-2 1/4' % 28 - Nut and Lock Washer e b e e T e
P-3518 et ... Light Reflector Flastic

SM-3497-2 ... fonse PAVOE POBE. s mommsssrmmsismspsotio

SM-3539 . Hex Nut - 7/16 - 28....

P-405.......ooooceemsscesssristionns T/16 % 5/8 x 1/64, Brass Anti Friction Washer .o e seesssmssses e istess e st s oot oo
it (o R L Ol e Bearings X .o e SR
SM-3498.............\.. Bat Shaft *

ST-3453 i Lo BALLRAMP..........o oo ssermresmeemeemn s e

OT-345d s Pitcher-Cowr i i s e e e
SM=3456 ...l Playboard Stud........ o
SM-3515 i o PO B O i e e g e iy
S=3526.....ererrsresat Push BUtlon SRIING.............emesrmsstrerssmsssrssessrsseomsssssissserssasesmasesssmrmsssss s s eoeereissoess s oeesissssensseoeasesmessssessemsasms as g
SM-3514.....ninaad e P B B 0N [ OGO i iciiiisissaiinsiosssdi et e e e et i
3-7. Push Button Spring .. oo ——————e———— 2

L L3 R Bat - Push Button Assembly

P-4092 Liianada Hard Rubber Molding - Grand Stand Protection .. e mmsimssismm s sasssisssssermsssssssssisssrr oo
SM-3504..... e A.... Drive Crank Roller........ —

SM=3507 i o B = DR B O B oo i i i b A S o e AR A A S P
| - . S N T0=32 Btemd Heat Mt s s L

P19 cnimiiica Flat Rubber Tube for Batting Arm 3’ Long....cuumm

* On late model games, these parts have been improved

T0 AYOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-3462

AST-3463
== P-2 > = ~ . A 1
™ i
SM-3497-1 P-51 5102 l . |
ST-3485 .y sm-3504
P72 % | sm-3507
- ::J -
5-3437-2 P-9 AST-3464  SW-BU
p-2
o” D ) =
e s
SM-3497-2 P-51 #7 SERIES
coiL ™

P-3518 0O O = \J= " ——— = |

SM-3498
SM-3539  P-405 A-515-3 !a > :
o I )| e |
Laiiasaen d -1828-4
AST-1828- :_
| | -
§T-3554
= P-285 ‘
— NYYYYIY I = Pl
o . e LY +5T'3465
e o sm-as14 W
ST-3453 f 5-3526
P-9 SM-3515, ;
l’ * P-191
E— ¥ ﬁ 18 ————
SM-3456 ; 5-7 A-3513

P-4092



SECTION 23 d

U-1-GU

Gun
& Gun

Replacement
Parts

PART NUMBER

AP-29B7 ...vcinrnnn 1

L S I ——

#7 Series ...
AST-2870-C........ o e
5-2064.. i o b
SM-2921 ... o

DESCRIPTION

Gun Unit Complete

... Gun Stock - Only ...
Gun Barrel Assembly Complete with Retaining Chain — Give Overall Length

... Gun Barrel Retaining Chain With Clamp & Bracket Complete

.. Trigger Housing Casting Assembly Complete ...,

Solenoid Coil

Scanning Arm Assembly Complete With Cable . L

Clevis Spring

Support Tube Only ..

... Yoke For Recoil Mechanism.. i figias o

... Gun Mounting Casting Only

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




U-1-GU

AP-2987

N -y
AST-2932

| - AST-2946
e

SM-2921

T -

AST-2870-C




SECTION 23b

GRP

Gun
Replacement

Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AP-2987...ieee, ... Gun Barrel Assembly Complete with Retaining Chain — Give Overall Length ..cicnenes .
P=2987 ..ocisimimenndns Gun Barrel Only s

SM-2914 ......eedeee Eront Siglib. . imomcmmavams .

PST-2890...cmmide Chatn Clamp.... i i
SM-2889 ......ommmsmabenn Shoulder Rivet - Gun CRAIN CLAMD ...ooocoececresessesesssssmmsnesessssssssssessssresmssssseossasis ssessessssssess ssmsimt sesssssassssasssssss
P07 i) Chain 6 Liongu.., 5

(258 1 |- S o 18 % 207 3 Stima ] B et s e i s
ST-2032 i .Bracket - Gun Retaining Chain .....

2 § B S thoea i 10424 3114 Carrlage Bal b s s e e b A S sy
P-17229 ..ecceitansn Rear Sight With SCrews. ... .

SW-T e . Trigger Switch = - A AR
S-20964.......courssentes LCLEVES SPEING..... oo emeemee e essmenssssrssss et 14305410983880808 8028 2858 e e 555 _ 5
S5-2963 ... B A8 o T L T O BT TR o 54 A A a5 e S
AST-2946....eeriee Recoil Yoke .. e L e S RS
SM-2918.....mcmmreitonns Recoil Solenocid Armature ... -
SM-29B4.... i Yoke Shoulder Screw with Flex Nut 5 T
ST-2945. cmriesssssridises O] BraCket = RECOLL MECHTRLEM -urrmesssmisusissmssisionsusamimssmimsos i sessses saesbrestsbiibans s s sssims i s bt
BB it 3/16 x 3/4 Spring Pin e R —
#7 Series .o Solenoid Coil .

AST-1828-4 ... Solencid Stop Bracket Assembly

ST-3019..ccoerrnnnn. Bracket - Gun Stop

AST-2B72 ...ccomnranteen Commutator Plate Assembly.. e,
C-28098 Lol Trigger Housing ...

P-2B2 ... /B x 1/2 Spring Pin |, .

Ca2935 .iiiisimoin Trigger .

(02 1 S— N L1130 £ (oL L OO
SM-2916__.......L. Pivot Housing Shat b et ——————ee st sesrn
SM-2907 ...coesemmmsebions Pivot Housing Bushings

ST-3015 mrerusemisertinns P AT = TBTAN SO ..o e orrrsmsmmssom s s ot 443t sS4 4 TR Tt St e ey b b b S bt ]
AST-2877 il Contact Mounting Strip Assembly

P-2B55.....cessemsrasmssins Contactor Spring ..

SM-2897 .l Contact - Moving Target (Round Point)

SM-2972 ., Contact - Target ... .(Sharp Point)

P-199 ...t Terminal Lug With Rubber Grommet

SM=2908........ccmmreserriiores Clevis Pin R B T i R e e R R

22 - P .. 3/16 Hair Pin CUP ..o ammmeeemreseemtestrsmmsstsatssismsssssssss.carmssoms

AST-2870 __._..| Scanning Arm Assembly With Clevis & Bushings . ....ommmmmmmmmm———o————a——s |
ST-2870 ...t SCANNING Arm OnlY oo

C-2904 .. Clevis Only

SM-2990 Clevis Bushing Only

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




5M-2914

i

PST-28%90

5M-2889

I
—..,_?_‘\
e

AST-2946

-
Fl
-
"
-
-
3
-
-
-
.
"
-
L]
5
-
-
"

AST-2872

AP-2987 -

P-2987

5T-2932 P-17229
|
I '
SM-2918 = _ 3
5M-2984 e #7 SERIES
$T-2945 colL
—
P-284
SM-2907
- A
P-282 C-2902 5M-2914
.
§ C-2935 i:b
J
.
AST-2877 P-2655

SW-T

.I 1 C ' 5-2964

AST-1828-4

- -
= 3 Sk

i" $T-3015
. §

5M-2906 -
“JP'B
‘ 55;29?0
-199 [ ]




SECTION 23 C

Gun

Game
Replacement
Parts

AST-2941 ... 1

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Y i ) IS—— ...Guide Channel Assembly .
AST-2873-1 . ...Channel Mounting Plate Assembly - Right Side e =y
AST-2873-2 ....ees] ...Channel Mounting Plate Assembly - Left Side ...
AST-2887....ccmmemnend ... Commutator - Moving Target Assembly ...
SM-2920-2....cerernkes Baget Bar= 21 378" oMl iiminiiinssossssnsinicii ssiaiinseiiisimpyas s
 SM-2920-1 ... ...Reset Bar - 25 3/8" Long oA
5T-2943-2..eee. 4..Drive Link ...} S e
ST-2943-3...eee] ...Reset Link ... Give distance of Hole Centers . s .
ST-2943-1...comene JL..Reset Link . _—
AST-2508 ... Reset Arm Assembly ... i
AST-527-B-b....cccne ... Target Relay Assembly Complete ...
#X5 Series......... L Target TrD Relay Coll i ik i koo o onss ey T TSRO NP
SW-TTR et Target Trip Relay Switch .o R
AST-2845 .o 1..Support Arm & Target Assembly (Specify Target)
I .ot S O O PN i L s S i e S A b
AST-2940 ... Crank Arm Assembly ... o . - & =

.Arm Reset Bar Assembly

prramney

AST-2934 ... + Solenoid Armature & Reset Arm Assembly

AST-2508-1 .. .. Reset Arm & Bracket Assembly

AST-2942 ... | Reset Arm & Bracket Assembly

SM-2919.......ooocind .. Crank Shaft oo

SM=2926 ....correrrereresessed .. apacer Bar..

SM-2024 ..o L SPRCar BUBRING . i s i
#15 Series .........l.. Solenoid Coil ...

AWF-TRM...cocoveereemn ... Target Reset Motor Wiper Finger Assembly

AST-2956 ....ccomeenn. i Target Reset Motor Contact Disc

AST-3039 s
AST-28B1 ... o8

5107-MO .coovirerieaees -
SW-FPRMC ..ccicides
SW-Z & SPRMC ...

Target Reset Motor Mounting Plate Assembly

. Target Reset Motor Cam Assembly ...

.First Position Reset Motor Cum Switch .

Zero & Second Position Reset Motar Cam Switch_.

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
10 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-2873-2

SM-2920-1
- o = - - — — —_— , Es
g, . v Iieny mnﬁ-‘f‘ﬂ",_; sl ) ( L #5 SERI
= s ST-2943-2 ST-2943-3 COIL .
E— ; SW-TTR '
RN i e f b
I i
. I [ =) y
| —
AST-2845

| #15 SERIES 5-327 I
] AST-527-B-6

COIL AST-2508

AS5T-2873-2

AST-2934

5M-2926

ﬁ: AST-2941 4
=300 AST-2508-1
. of
M ¢ )
-3039
£78 #S¥-2742 AST-2873-1

SW-FPRMC

SM-2924 W SW-Z & SPRMC



SECTION 24 a
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ST=-3791 e ... Table Support Bracket ... —
ST-3742 ..oiciomiiniann I PIObE Tt s i i nciosisisoinl R R
AST-3743.. e ..Gate Drive Link & Armature Assembly Complete ......
SM=3737...crivaree Armature,: Gaote-Solemold ool il s, Fee
SM=3736...ccrrmrrsnserssnnd Drive Fin, Armature........ . DU S S|
ST-3743...cmriinie Drive Link, Gate.....w.. B R e T A S _
AST-3744..coicvirin J.Ball Gate Frame AsSsembly DNy e
AST-3744-C........ g Bl Gate Uit Complebe. oo i s s e e
AST-3T4 L. | ..Latch Link Gate Assembly. T0 AVOID
A-3416. i oolenoid Stop Assembly ., : ; G DELAY
A= TTB i .Center Hole Cover ASSemblY ... eosemssressseesmseseeemmmsmsseeessoom. N BE SURE
S§-100.....cmsssrssssmetees 115 V to 6 Volt Transformer .. A A S B ST 10 GIVE
DEI TR s e W re s E OE I s s i A S
PUOl Ta ble I L N Gate Armature SPring ......ccceesee.. At R PART HOMBER
SE200] i SN TYDe Botine T i s e L WITH
He place me nt SM-3515 b Push Button Bushing With NUE oeeorersssmeesssresssssesssssessssseessssesssssessans S DESCRIPTION
SM-3788 ..o st Ball Rest Button e R S RS TOGETHER
Pa rtS R R A Adjusting Screw Table Top 5/16 — 18 x 1% WITH
P-8.. 3/16 Hair Pin CHP ccscnnmmssssssmmsssessssasmssssssssnses
Pe3M7=] i .. Plastic Tee o R R i R e e NAME AND
TG 5 P Small Hole Liner (white, green & red) ... SERIAL
P-1587-2 il Large Hole Liner (red & white) _ NUMBER
P-1T13 i 4o Bumper Assembly (red & white).. : OF GAME
P=1714....cnsvivinns 4. Bumper Assembly Jumbo [red & While) i ot et odoeesiase st
P-1B47...ciiiinin L. Metal Nut for Bumper Assembly (1" Pipe Jam Nut)
P10 oot 532 % 3/16 Round Head MAChIne SCIEW ..o eooees o seesesesmessossesssssess s eeseeeees o
P-9 .. 1/4" Hair Pin Clip i e
P-200 . esdinns LAGRE SOCKBL ... seceesemmmessmssminsssrssssrasasssssisstsaistsrissssse sismisesss ekspsadsrsistonieierisisn
Prd . iisisiiian L. Bumpar Elght Secket .. o s s i e
P=205, i CUshion Ralls ... (Give overall 1ength) ... ssmss
P-a07 e 3800 1o 171G Steel Washer . oo s e s
P=408. ity 174 2 172 % 1732 SUBELl WABRET ... iieimivissssssssssommisssssesosssssssessassesesmssisseemmseemssassesseopees s s essmsrenmms s cases e ot
RlReriee L B0laNOId TOTh i i A e i S
ST-3790-1 ... 4. Channel Pool Table TOp 48" LONG ......ooeeeesessessesessscenssssss et st s
ST-3790-2.....eve ... Channel Pool Table Top 66" long..........ooeo... (Not Shown) " -




p-407 ST-3791

P-3793

5T-3790-1

| SM-3736 ' \

4
SM-3737 sT-3743 |
P-10s B

A-341
3416 ) SERIES COIL  AST-3743
5= 3?55 L’_
5.3739 :

(SN 525917
A \ .
o sitago AST-3744-C
ST-3742
P-3747-1
P-8 @)
P-408  AST-3741 o\ P-1713
L
P-1587-1 K. 8
‘ N P-1587-2
e — P-1647
'4: - P-200
) ! = m |
' p-204 P9 sm-as15  sm-3788 A-3776
P-1714

P-205




SECTION 25 d

Ball
Ejector

Parts
U-1-STB

Standard Bell
and Parts

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AST-4966 ... +...Ball ejector arm assembly complete

ST=4966 .....c0rrerrrion 1L Bl e O s s s

ST=4927 wocseemaermivenest ... BALl 8]@CtOT AT GUIGE DIGIEKET 1o censeimssissassotenssssensionessissensstsmssssseshsies s 4448ssse s sesmssbimss 14854 4450 5000 4
ASM-4937 ... .Ball ejector solenoid armature and tip assembly

P-281 3/16'" x 1/2'" spring pin

ST-4973. BEall ejector base plate..

ST-4925 coiresacens oo BOLENOI BOSE DIGEKET seuieiicirissesisscssssssrmsrersssssmmssiess seamassssss 444488 5544810 eSS RSF A 4RSS S SR SRR 5800
(o T4 o FR— l..Solenoid Stop BIOoKet .immmmiessmsmmsmmm——ss

# 14-5eTies il Solenoid coil

BedB 1 i L. GIOMMEt 1YDPE TUDDET DUMIPET....covreeessssscssessesssessssresssssssssss soesssssssssessasssssses ssssssssesssssememse e mssrrisssessssess e e

mrramta

U-1-85TB .- ebStandard bell assembly complete {not shown) ..

ST=3020 cicimiiciuiins -+ Bell bracket and grommet

ST-248-BR ...l Bell QN0 GTOMMEE (477 DL0L) ererrsssmrncomomsssmeesmsssemssrrisssstsromsismssssssmmssmses s omasssesse s b s
(o3 1T .. [0, 1. 1, [ 1.3 | [ ————————————————

ASM-3032 o d Bell armature with nylon tip assembly

ST=8-8U-3 creremninnen ...30lenoid stop bracket

SM=5309 e rrasacsrmaapianes e L ] B o o R L e Sl s e

AST-5242-2 | Play-mate switch mounting bracket and wire form assembly less switch

TO AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




AST-4966

P-281

ASM-4937
5T-4973

AST-5242-2

=\

5M-5309 ASM-3032

C-5ERIES
CoIL

LR R B e ————

25 adil
g ST-4925
$T-8-SU-3 -
o
R P-481
p i \

#14-SERIES COIL




SECTION 26 d

Wire
Forms

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AS-4249-1 ... )2 5/8" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly..

AS-4249-B ..o 2 1/4" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly

AS-4249-2 .. L..1 7/8" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly

AS-4249-3 ... dl 172" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly

AS-42494 ...rrenen el 174" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly..
Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly.......

AS-4249-6 .....irnben 1"

AS-4249-7 ...3/4"  Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly

AS-4249-5 ..cn ..;....9,-"' 16'" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly ..

AS-1598-L...conreereeee .é...,Leit wire form and mounting bracket assembly P A AL T S

AS-1598-R...ccommrennn L..Right wire form ond mounting bracket assembly ........ bR AR TSRSt e e R
AS-4577-L...ssLeft wire form and mounting bracket assembly

AS-4577-R ..o Hight wire form and mounting bracket assembly . s
AS-5045L .o .1 3/4" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly

AS-5045-R i w..] 3/4"" Wide wire form and mounting bracket assembly .....

AS-5044-L ........l.. Left wire form and mounting bracket gssemblY s s sty
AS-5044-R ... Right wire form and mounting bracket assembly

P T 1 T E——— Wire form and mounting bracket sSSembBlY s e ——————
AP-4B96 .cciiaamn Wire form and mounting bracket assembly

S 11 ) T | - Spring type retainer .

Ba2815 g -~ Wire form ( 5 1/4'" center of eye to center of form) ..

S5-2517-3 i Wire form (7' center of eye to center of form) . T e TRy Lo B e R AT 2
5-2516-2 it Wire form (10 1/2'" center of eye to center of form)

S5=2517-2 it Wire form (15 3/4'" center of eye to center of form) e

The above wire forms, roll overs and switch actuators are typical of
many more available,

When ordering specify number and description, purpose used for,
name and serial number of game.

10 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




— — — A e I

AS-4249-1 AS5-4249-8 AS-4249-2 AS5-4249-3 AS-4249-4 A5-4249-6 AS5-4249-7

= -—:;
H - -m hS-Sﬂd.E-L #5‘5‘545‘&
7|' AS-4577-L AS-4577-R

L7
AS-1598-L AS-1598-R 5-2515 |
— ) le ] - e "’" -

AS-5044-L AS-5044-R AS-4534 AP-4B96 AS-4249-5

5-2517-3

5-2516-2
5-2591

5-2517-2




SECTION 2 7a

Coils

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

K-Series ... ... Solenoid coil all
K-Series .. .. Solenoid coil (double winding—3 lugs) not shown

#15-Series .o b Solenoid coil S S

#7-Series .o eiewe Solenoid coil i
A-Series e AR O ] i e e e A P e AL A i i i

#14-Series .o b BOLBNOIA COL ...coisimmirensiims mismimrrmsesmsssssssissprisssssssssmsstsissssimmsmss enboie i b8 AR 420 s

#3-Series s ... Solenoid coil

#12-501i08 immsenreecfeiee P | O e i s PO A A A AR
#1-Series cnnd ... Solenoid coil - -
C-5eT1es wemsrmmarempern e [P T B+ | e LR 0 e AR A L FELA e A e TS LS R T R
#2-Series .. 4. Solenoid coil —

#6-SeTie8umin .Relay coil (with copper slug) L

#17-Series...ou. ... Relay cotl (With COPPEE SIUQ) ..o o rrcsscmsssismssssssissss sssscmesssemsssss st sttt st e
#4-Series ..,H.....u..._.!.-... Relay Coil (With COPPOT SLUG) wiiiiiiimuiiscriiirssssmmesssssisieissssimsssssiss it siatssisstsssramssssssisss s 45448944 e 44 AR b4 1R 41 1
H#0-Series . e Relay COLL (With COPPET SLUG) woorooerrememrererrrssoesressesiis s sessassorssssotsssesess s s 4 st s e s
F#16-Series. i «.. Relay coil (with copper slug) -

X5-Series. ... OO - T3 U VAT | s —————————
#1 3-Serieg it Relay COil .o ismesmssresisss mossssssessssmsmasssssssmreras s S i
#5-8eries 11rswRELEY ©OR] eorreeeressisssiessaseessssssses ocasses e 555844444581 444448 4458544444881 541415

The coils, series number and letters shown are typical and should

only be a guide.

When ordering, specify numbers stamped on coil, unit used on, label
marking or description, name and serial number of game.

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME




S

-

#14-SERIES

A-SERIES

#7-SERIES

K-SERIES 3
#15-SERIES

*? A

#3-SERIES #12-SERIES #1-SERIES EERERIES #2-SERIES

) B ¢ o
\ 4 R
U g2

O
¥

(]

#6-SERIES #17-SERIES #4-SERIES #9-SERIES #16-SERIES X5-SERIES #13-SERIES #5-SERIES



SECTION 28 a

Switch
Assemblies

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CODE

[ Long ... ... 2 leaf blue steel type cam follower switch '"A'’" dimension 1 11/16"" centers .. ... "
y G Long. 4 leaf blue steel type cam follower switch "A'' dimension 1 g/]16/! centers
3 Long 4 leaf blue steel type cam follower switch '"A’" dimension 1 5/8'' centers

4 Long 2 leaf blue steel type cam follower switch ""A'' dimension 1 25/32" to fOrM .. o
5 Long 6 leaf extended type cam follower switch "A'* dimension 1 9/16" CENETS . imasmsssnsnnn
B Long .. 2 leaf switch with lifter...c T

| a Standard.......... 2 leaf roller type cam follower switch A’’ dimension 1 25/32'' centers

Biussmess . Standard ...ceeee 2 leaf roller type cam follower switch "*A'" dimension 1 5/32'' centers

B i Standard.. e 2 leaf ""V'' type cam follower switch ""A"" dimension 1 11/32'" centers -
{0 J—— .Standard........... 7 leaf extended type cam follower switch ""A'' dimension 1 3/16'' centers
| [ Standard ....... .4 leaf extended type cam follower switch ""A'" dimension 1 15/32" centers....mmmmsmm. .

12......Standard
13.......Standard
| ~Standard
15 woeeStandard
16 .......otandard
17 rnStandard
18......... Standard

_________ 2 leaf simple type cam follower switch **A?’ dimension 1 15/32" CENterS s
...... . 2 leaf formed leaf switch '*A'' dimension | 15/32' to form......
...... £ leaf relay actuated switch
....... .9 leaf relay actuated switch
....... .2 leaf tilt switch..... .

........ . 4 leaf relay actuated switch e
v leaf relay actuated switch ...

19 ;o c8mall v 4 leaf lever actuated switch i

20 . Small ... .7 leaf relay actuated switch =
s Ry | || S 7 leaf relay actuated switch.. -

22 e S e 4 leaf relay actuated switch.. i
o bc [ 1 T ) | Ea— 4 leaf relay actuated switch. " -

. T Small .. 2 leaf relay actuated switch ... Yo

NOTE:

See following pages of switch parts for how to measure ''A'! dimension if necessary:

The switch assemblies shown are for the purpose of reference and
as a guide only.

When ordering, give label marking, description, type, name of unit
used on, name and serial number of game.

T0 AVOID
DELAY
BE SURE
T0 GIVE
PART NUMBER
WITH
DESCRIPTION
TOGETHER
WITH
NAME AND
SERIAL
NUMBER
OF GAME







PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SECTION 28 b
CODE
| N ST-3076 oo Blue steel cam follower ""A'" dimension 1 11/16'' centers
Do B T=A078 i Blue steel cam follower ""A' dimension 1 5/8"' centers ...
i ST 23077 .. crssiisassimions . Blue steel cam follower ""A'' dimension 1 9/16'' centers ..
. R b I 11 = Blue steel cam follower A’ dimension ]| 25/32' to form s
Bz - 8T-3064-BC-E ........... .. Extended type cam follower ''A'* dimension 1 9/16'' centers
[ J— ..53T-3233-L-PHBE........ Roller type cam follower A’ dimension 1 25/32" centers ...
y LTy 5T-3233-8-PHB...ccnunee. Holler type cam follower *A’ dimension ] 5/32'" centers iy
b2 et S5T-3000-BC-E ... .. Extended type cam follower "*A’* dimension 1 3/16"" centers
L= [ _NST-377-C-1-BC ......""V!! type cam follower ""A'! dimension 1 11/32'' centers
10........5T-2604-PHB-E ........ . Extended type cam follower ''A!' dimension ] 15/32'' centers with A’/ contact ...| 10 AVOID
15 I, 5T-2604-PHB-S......... . Simple type cam follower ""A'' dimension 1 15/32"" centers with B! contact........ DELAY
B LY _ST-2618-PHB-5S ........ Simple type cam follower **A’* dimension | 15/32'' centers with /B’ contact ........ .
13......ST-3064-PHB-F......... Formed phosphor bronze leaf A dimension 1 19/32" 10 fOM uwuammmsmmmsmssmmmmsmmne BE SURE
14 e Tilt switch leaf with */B’* contact and weight ... 10 GIVE
15 N T oo s o R | PART MUMBER
switch 6. ..3/16" Nylon lifter Wil
> oA N i DESCRIPTION
18 5/16" Nylon lifter
Parts 19 i 37877 INYLOM LEFLET ........ocsseeesereecsenesessessssssssessres et 605588 288858 4w RS 1885 R SRR B st s 0 TOGETHER
) § SO 1/2'"" Nylen lifter o WITH
21 P24 Switch tubing 3/16'* diameter (for standard and long leaf switches) give length.......[ NAME AND
......... §T-420-C-1.....occooo..... Insulating switch spacer 1/32'" thick (not shown) SERIAL
22 e BT=420-C e Insulating switch spacer 1/16'' thick...
......... ST-418-C ..o Insulating switch spacer 3/32" thick (not shown) NUMBER
........ 5T-419-C ..o Grounding switch spacer ,050"* thick (not shown) OF GAME
28 e LUK Bl 1t SWItCH SPIING LEMBIOMET ....ooooos oo seesissessssssessssssis sesmes sesssssssessas ess st 428 44144544 SRR e R TY
24 .. TP e 4/36" Round head machine screw (give length) ...
o P-54. Switch tubing 5/32'' diameter (for small switches) give length
........ ST-2554-1 ..cccovvnmnn. Insulating switch spacer 1/32" thick (not shown) WL I— |
.- E— ST=2554 ...omsssmsrmrssrsisssmsasns Insulating switch spacer 1/16" thick s
. if S ST=2RB0 iy Switch Spring teNSIONer ......mmmmmmsns . I |
2B i Bl 3/48"" Round head machine screw (give length)..
29 , For illustration only — see note below
When ordering switch‘leuvas assembled, specify left or right, type and thickness of
leaf, type of contact, size of lifter — Lifter up or down.
See outlined section on lower part of photograph




i |

- & :
i il - . ?‘R = 3 _‘“_m
10 13 8 [

GIVE THIS
A
DIMENSION
CENTER OF HOLE TO

S5 .14 Y m CENTER OF FOLLOWER w
' 7

1 3 5
21 : 22 23 24
15 16 17 18 19 20 m m S ———
25 26 27 28

FOR IDENTIFICATION ONLY WHEN ORDERING SWITCH LEAVES ASSEMBLED
“WITH CONTACT HEAD UP"
-~+——LEFT RIGHT =

LIFTER LIFTER

DOWN

up 29

DOWN




PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SECTION 28 C
CODE
 [I— o | RS RSB Standard-back-up leaf ... " S —— |
- R ST-378-ST-FP...covun Standard-fish paper insulator ........ e L u
c, e MNST-377-C-1-FP......... Standard-blank fish paper insulator.... ... F—
[ NST-377-C-1-FPH....... Standard-Hole fish paper insulator ..
B B3 i ;1 | —— Standard-side lug switch leaf e i A R
J— BT-2618-2H. e Standard-side lug switch leaf (2 hole) v s
i L 3 E- T |  PO—— Standard-side lug switch leaf {1 hole) - S i b
B ST=2B619 ciercrciissmnnmamas Standard-side lug switch leaf e s -
2 A ST=2604=2H. ....comisinseson Standard-side lug switch 1eaf (2 NOLe) i s
0. ST-2604-1H .. Standard-side lug switch leaf (1 Hole) . a TO AYVOID
1. ... ST=378-ST oo Standard-End lug switch leaf ... T — DELAY
12 .NST-377-C-1-2H......... Standard-End lug switch leaf (2 hole) : e I 10311 1
switch 13......) NST-377-C-1-1H......... Standard-End lug switch leaf (1 hole] . s s s 10 GIVE
14 .. ... ST=421=0 . i Standard-Dummy side lug . e T e L
1 e ST=-2552-BU...cree ST DEOK D LEAE e evtees s essnsonsssse s s e3840 3o 00 PART NUMBER
l_ea Ves 16 ....... ST-2552-FP.ccoorrmrcrns SO -EImh POPOT TR iersastomoiimnt s st s s WITH
|y e 8T=-2551-NL. i Small-no lug switch leaf RN RS R s s e DESCRIPTION
18......... ST-3031-DSL e Small-dummy side lug o : A il
and 19 e LY | ] P—— Small-side lug switch leaf e G i TOGETHER
20 e ST=3030-2H ccccvrrrrmeersene - Small-side lug switch leaf (2 hole) s s, WITH
Contacts Pl BTAE8 it Small-end lug switch leaf ... e R e R e ary | NAME AND
22 T=aaR = TH Small-end lug switch 1eaf (1 ROle) wi i s s SERIAL
i T ¥ 5 113 ) - (Rm—" . Small-end lug switch 1eaf [2 ROLE) it sssssssssssssmsssissss s e ssssssssissss NUMBER
Y GO Ui 1L SO Long-end lug cam switch leat S it
25 e ST-3064-FP ccamerirrisns .. Long-Blank fish paper insulator weemmmmrmsssmmis L0 N— | OF GAME
26 s ST-3064-2H........commne _Long-end lug cam Switch 1€Qf (2 NOLE) .o s st ssssssssssssssssssssss s s s i
.f SRS ST-30641H ...omremmssrasns . Long-end lug cam switch leaf (1 hole) s .
2B s RS T S —— . Contact e e 00 i i
Type B CONBACE ocsimimmniisissmiesinsisirimms s
THDE G oo i it Contact B WL
TADE B s iniissciinnsil Contact e e R o
Type Bl Contact o SV o
b B SR (02T ¢ 02 =) ST i
Type G (3] 115 (=1 SR ————————
B T3 - [F——— Contact : s A\
When ordering, give type and thickness of leaf.
For identification of standard, small and long leaves, see illustration.
|1




o] ; r~ L)
— o o™
- o an
-~ iz ﬂl .32 v_ o~
s
™
™
Lol - i .l..”...N_.m.wMuu.“ o -.-‘H.‘
™
o D &
=
o
|

|
Lk |
: 3
i ¥ -d.n__l ~ b
’ ™
o
e
(]
=
«£
b=
vy
D -
ee kK 3
™ .u
X -
= O | B
w
b=
(5]
-l
oo L >0 o0 &
o
U =
Wn..._
o hnF E
o
0 >
* b, -
- =
[1¥]
“m.b.n-..m...r.ﬁ...l p X ¥y




INDEX

SECTION
Ball Ejector Parts ... _— . 230
Ball Gate: AasembBly: . i o s et s s o i i . 11d
Ball Lift Belt Type and Parts s ll e
Ball Lift Choin Type anid Parts i dicsaiissies emsismmsssimsss 11
Biall Tt UBIE. oresismsmtommenrmsmmssssmmsssriasssssnsrs nasspspissmans e emem: 14 b
Ball Shooter Assembly and Parts s l4a
Base RUNNET UNIL .o sssrssssmssssssi assimssssisssss masssssssmassssisssrs issos 20 a
Base Runner Unit . 5 : 20b
Batting Unit & Baseball Replacement Parts ... 22 a
Bonus Drum Step Up Unit . 7b
Bowling Game Replacement Farts RS 11 a
Carriage Step-Up Unit 17 a
(5 1 B S s 2 e e e 27 a
o3 RO T T ) 1l " 15¢
Control Unit Complete ' i . 2e
Centiol Unit Complate . i i i Sl 21
Control UtHE PO s s - 2q
Control Unit Parts SR e 2 h
Drop Chute Unit e T N LS — l5a
Drum Step-Up Units & Parls ... 5 7 a
"5000" Series Motors N S e cotbt T At AL 6 a
5000 Series Motors ... 6 b
Flash Motor Unit . 4 b
B B M T I st iy ik S P s mhess 4 c
Free Play Unit 16 a
Gun & Gun Replacement Parts s s s s 23 a
Gun Replaocement Parts .o s s assissidnsiss aniissssisssies 23b
Gun Game Replacement POrts waimimsmsies mrsisssssssissiasssassrsmmmimms e
Heavy Duty Gear MOIOTS i sty B c
Herse Carrier Unit ... s e 17 b
Enobh Motor Unit and POrls s s 13a
Large Step-Up Unit (Resetting type) v, la
Latch Group Relay Assembly - . 3d
Magic Squores Unit i ; 9q
Magic Squares Unit & PAM8 s s i 9 b

SECTION
Medium Step-up Unit {(Resetting type) i l1b
Medium Step-up Unit (Resetting type) e 1 ¢
Medium Step-up Unit (Resetting type) 1d
Mixer Unit COMPLELE .omisnisresssssessssmsesssesssmsams s rssesrrrssss sotsss oo ssassemmsims sessses 2a
Mixer Unit Complete e e T B S i 2b
Mixer Unit Parts ... die
Mixer Unit Parts ...cmimmmmn SR R i o o2d
Pin Hanger ASSemMBHES ... i iismsmimsiemsssssrissss s sassiissssi s i1 b
Pin Honger Assemblies ....ccmmmmmssrmin it 1l ¢
Patehlng T o R T e .-2l-a
Firgbatith PUHEES oo i st sssisispi s 1B a
Pool Table Replacement Parts ... s 24 a
Puck Conveyer Drive Unit & Misc. Parts ., . 19a
Reflex Unit 8a
T o o TRy N LOOS S e L kT e Sa
Helay Bank Assembly .ciniiee 3a
Relay Bank Assembly i 3'b
Relay Bank Assembly ... Je
Belay:Barts: e w ob
Rotary Switch AsSemblies ......ceammmmmmmmmemssss s 10 a
Hoto Light Carrier Unit ¢
Scanning Motor Unit ..o w de
Scoring Motor Unit . 4da
Sequence Motor Unlt e cciivinian S 4 f
Shuffle Motor Unit it e 4d
a0 Serles Mobor o s i e i 6 d
Sl el actEri T o G el L], i e riss . . 15b
Small Step-Up Unit (ContinUous tYPe) s le
Standard Bell and Parts i 250
Step-Up Unit (Escapement type) 14
Switch Assemblies .....cmemin & 2B a
Switch Gate Assemblies 120
Switch Leaves and Contacts 4 28 ¢
LT a0 21 ) A L o P L B R e 2B b
Wite FPorme el iy 26 a




o e - ._.Tn 1.4
T A, | T i e e
i : L |




1

. ._1-._?‘-.4"-1..-._.,., ._‘-5'*-_;_ i

L]




